

# **2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**



**Monday, 25 March 2019**

**to**

**Sunday, 31 March 2019**

**Sydney International Regatta Centre**

**Penrith Lakes, NSW**

**Friday, 29 March 2019**

309	U17W2x	168. Under 17 Women's Double Scull .....	Final
310	U17M2x	171. Under 17 Men's Double Scull .....	Final
311	U19W2x	154. Under 19 Women's Double Scull .....	Final
312	U19M2x	161. Under 19 Men's Double Scull .....	Final
313	U19W4-	157. Under 19 Women's Coxless Four .....	Final
314	U19W4+	158. Under 19 Women's Coxed Four .....	Final
315	U19M4-	164. Under 19 Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
316	U19M4+	165. Under 19 Men's Coxed Four .....	Final
317	U21W2x	142. Under 21 Women's Double Scull .....	Final
318	U21M2x	147. Under 21 Men's Double Scull .....	Final
319	U21W4+	145. Under 21 Women's Coxed Four .....	Final
320	U21M4+	150. Under 21 Men's Coxed Four .....	Final
321	U23W2x	123. Under 23 Women's Double Scull .....	Final
322	U23M2x	129. Under 23 Men's Double Scull .....	Final
323	U23W4-	126. Under 23 Women's Coxless Four .....	Final
324	U23M4-	132. Under 23 Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
325	OW2x	102. Open Women's Double Scull .....	Final
326	OM2X	108. Open Men's Double Scull .....	Final
327	OW4-	105. Open Women's Coxless Four .....	Final
328	OM4-	111. Open Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
329	U23LW2x	135. Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull .....	Final
330	U23LM2x	138. Under 23 Lightweight Men's Double Scull .....	Final
331	U23LM4-	140. Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Four .....	Final
332	OLW2x	114. Open Lightweight Women's Double Scull .....	Final
333	OLM2x	117. Open Lightweight Men's Double Scull .....	Final
334	PR3Mix2x	191. Pr3 Mixed Double Scull .....	Final
335	U17W4x+	169. Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
336		.....	Semi-Final 2
337	U17M4x+	172. Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
338		.....	Semi-Final 2
339	U19M4x	162. Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull .....	Semi-Final 1
340		.....	Semi-Final 2
341	U19W8+	159. Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight .....	Heat 1
342	U19M8+	166. Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight .....	Repechage 1
343	OLM8+	121. Open Lightweight Men's Coxed Eight .....	Final
344	PR3W2-	188. Pr3 Women's Coxless Pair .....	Final
345	PR3M2-	190. Pr3 Men's Coxless Pair .....	Final
346	PR1M1x	182. Pr1 Men's Single Scull .....	Final
347	PR2W1x	184. Pr2 Women's Single Scull .....	Final
348	PR2M1x	185. Pr2 Men's Single Scull .....	Final
349	CW2x	173. Club Women's Double Scull .....	Repechage 1
350		.....	Repechage 2
351	CM2x	176. Club Men's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
352		.....	Heat 2
353	CW4-	174. Club Women's Coxless Four .....	Heat 1
354		.....	Heat 2
355	CM4-	177. Club Men's Coxless Four .....	Heat 1
356		.....	Heat 2
357	SG1x	201. Schoolgirl's Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
358		.....	Repechage 2
359		.....	Repechage 3
360		.....	Repechage 4
361		.....	Repechage 5
362	SB1x	206. Schoolboy's Single Scull .....	Repechage 1
363		.....	Repechage 2
364		.....	Repechage 3
365		.....	Repechage 4
366		.....	Repechage 5
367	SG4+	203. Schoolgirl's Coxed Four .....	Repechage 1
368	SB4+	208. Schoolboy's Coxed Four .....	Repechage 1
369		.....	Repechage 2
370	U17SG8+	204. Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight .....	Heat 1

**Friday, 29 March 2019**

371	U17SG8+	204. Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight .....	Heat 2
372	U17SB8+	209. Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight .....	Heat 1
373		.....	Heat 2
374	SG4x+	202. Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull .....	Repechage 1
375		.....	Repechage 2
376	SB4x+	207. Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull .....	Repechage 1
377		.....	Repechage 2
378	SG8+	205. Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight .....	Repechage 1
379	SB8+	210. Schoolboy's Coxed Eight .....	Repechage 1

Race 309 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	168.10 Kinross Wolaroi Isabella Scammell, Freya Neville	4	1:48.45 (1) 1:48.45	3:43.63 (1) 1:55.18	5:41.21 (1) 1:57.58	7:38.11 1:56.90	0.00 +0.00
2	168.07 Huon/Buckingham Phoebe Teale, Katja Cook	5	1:52.38 (5) 1:52.38	3:50.12 (4) 1:57.74	5:47.83 (3) 1:57.71	7:41.86 1:54.03	3.75 +3.75
3	168.28 Tasmania University Sarah Haas, Sarah Russell	2	1:49.76 (2) 1:49.76	3:48.17 (2) 1:58.41	5:47.13 (2) 1:58.96	7:42.09 1:54.96	0.23 +3.98
4	168.19 Rockhampton Grammar/Uni Queen... Sophia Wightman, Laura Sypher	3	1:52.04 (4) 1:52.04	3:51.12 (5) 1:59.08	5:51.03 (5) 1:59.91	7:46.27 1:55.24	4.18 +8.16
5	168.03 Centenary Rebecca More O'Ferrall, Jessica Malcolm	6	1:51.31 (3) 1:51.31	3:49.45 (3) 1:58.14	5:50.57 (4) 2:01.12	7:50.26 1:59.69	3.99 +12.15
6	168.30 University of Queensland Ellyn Hill, Georgia Weston	7	1:52.84 (6) 1:52.84	3:51.72 (6) 1:58.88	5:55.49 (6) 2:03.77	7:56.72 2:01.23	6.46 +18.61
7	168.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Georgina Wallace, Jenna Oerder	1	1:54.48 (7) 1:54.48	3:56.15 (7) 2:01.67	5:58.25 (7) 2:02.10	8:00.22 2:01.97	3.50 +22.11
8	168.22 Sydney Lily Gavan, Sarah Abrams	8	1:57.21 (8) 1:57.21	3:58.99 (8) 2:01.78	6:01.45 (8) 2:02.46	8:02.65 2:01.20	2.43 +24.54

Race 310 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	171.18 The Southport School Lachie Wright, Mackenzie Branch	5	1:41.48 (2) 1:41.48	3:27.08 (2) 1:45.60	5:13.99 (1) 1:46.91	7:01.20 1:47.21	0.00 +0.00
2	171.03 Cathedral Townsville Ben Horsnell, Gordon Appelcryn	3	1:38.85 (1) 1:38.85	3:26.26 (1) 1:47.41	5:16.46 (2) 1:50.20	7:04.51 1:48.05	3.31 +3.31
3	171.05 Centenary/Nepean Jooya Kalantar, Harry Nott	7	1:42.67 (4) 1:42.67	3:30.88 (3) 1:48.21	5:19.20 (3) 1:48.32	7:06.25 1:47.05	1.74 +5.05
4	171.16 Tasmania University Samuel Mounter, Angus Paynter	4	1:43.52 (6) 1:43.52	3:31.46 (4) 1:47.94	5:20.34 (4) 1:48.88	7:06.71 1:46.37	0.46 +5.51
5	171.12 Redlands Alexander Verschoor, Alexander Holtheuer	6	1:42.29 (3) 1:42.29	3:32.80 (5) 1:50.51	5:25.41 (5) 1:52.61	7:16.83 1:51.42	10.12 +15.63
6	171.01 Brighton Grammar/Shepparton Jack Puise, Sam Banfield	1	1:42.76 (5) 1:42.76	3:33.53 (6) 1:50.77	5:27.26 (6) 1:53.73	7:19.43 1:52.17	2.60 +18.23
7	171.13 Rockhampton Grammar Reece Byrne, Riley Godwin	2	1:45.25 (7) 1:45.25	3:41.10 (8) 1:55.85	5:34.07 (7) 1:52.97	7:24.76 1:50.69	5.33 +23.56
8	171.04 Cathedral Townsville Patrick Axford, Jacob Pang	8	1:45.63 (8) 1:45.63	3:40.70 (7) 1:55.07	5:39.43 (8) 1:58.73	7:36.81 1:57.38	12.05 +35.61

Race 311 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	154.26 Sydney University Ruby O'Keefe, Sophie Houston	4	1:50.25 (3) 1:50.25	3:42.93 (2) 1:52.68	5:35.22 (1) 1:52.29	7:27.24 1:52.02	0.00 +0.00
2	154.23 Sydney Ella Hudson, Sophie Carmody	6	1:48.58 (1) 1:48.58	3:41.71 (1) 1:53.13	5:37.23 (2) 1:55.52	7:30.45 1:53.22	3.21 +3.21
3	154.16 North Esk/Tasmania University Abbey Boutcher, Rebecca Bye	3	1:49.84 (2) 1:49.84	3:45.25 (3) 1:55.41	5:41.12 (3) 1:55.87	7:36.34 1:55.22	5.89 +9.10
4	154.01 Brisbane & GPS/Pine Rivers Anne Wasson, Elizabeth MacPherson	2	1:50.54 (4) 1:50.54	3:46.85 (4) 1:56.31	5:46.73 (4) 1:59.88	7:44.09 1:57.36	7.75 +16.85
5	154.05 Genazzano Jemima Dwyer, Odette Lynch	8	1:52.95 (7) 1:52.95	3:51.33 (7) 1:58.38	5:49.47 (5) 1:58.14	7:44.81 1:55.34	0.72 +17.57
6	154.12 Melbourne/Footscray City Louisa Bongrain*, Sophie Scott	1	1:51.43 (5) 1:51.43	3:49.69 (5) 1:58.26	5:49.55 (6) 1:59.86	7:48.04 1:58.49	3.23 +20.80
7	154.09 Huon/Tasmania University Amy Bain, Katie King	5	1:53.59 (8) 1:53.59	3:52.14 (8) 1:58.55	5:52.60 (8) 2:00.46	7:49.42 1:56.82	1.38 +22.18
8	154.02 Capital Lakes-ACT Cara Brugeaud, Aisling Doyle	7	1:52.28 (6) 1:52.28	3:50.82 (6) 1:58.54	5:51.19 (7) 2:00.37	7:50.32 1:59.13	0.90 +23.08

\*substitute

Race 312 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	161.05 Melbourne University/WARC-WAIS Hamish Henriques, Harry Fox	5	1:33.34 (1) 1:33.34	3:14.45 (1) 1:41.11	4:57.07 (1) 1:42.62	6:38.06 1:40.99	0.00 +0.00
2	161.15 UTS/Mosman Patrick Burke, Max Von Appen	7	1:39.73 (4) 1:39.73	3:24.14 (4) 1:44.41	5:08.95 (3) 1:44.81	6:51.09 1:42.14	13.03 +13.03
3	161.09 Radford College Noah Sampson, Damien Schroder	3	1:38.56 (2) 1:38.56	3:22.09 (2) 1:43.53	5:07.42 (2) 1:45.33	6:51.12 1:43.70	0.03 +13.06
4	161.11 Team Japan Sennosuke Nakajo, Hiroki Aoki	4	1:39.11 (3) 1:39.11	3:23.72 (3) 1:44.61	5:10.86 (4) 1:47.14	6:52.06 1:41.20	0.94 +14.00
5	161.01 Cathedral Townsville/Uni Quee... Clancy Doe, Bradley Graham	8	1:40.62 (5) 1:40.62	3:27.43 (5) 1:46.81	5:17.06 (5) 1:49.63	7:05.04 1:47.98	12.98 +26.98
6	161.02 Fremantle/WARC Harvey Rupp, Digby Marshall	2	1:43.50 (7) 1:43.50	3:31.16 (6) 1:47.66	5:20.20 (6) 1:49.04	7:07.83 1:47.63	2.79 +29.77
7	161.14 Townsville JCU/Canterbury Jarrod Lord, Anthony Grech	6	1:42.07 (6) 1:42.07	3:31.68 (7) 1:49.61	5:22.88 (7) 1:51.20	7:10.62 1:47.74	2.79 +32.56
8	161.04 Hunter Valley Grammar Isaac Shepherd, Arthur Bowman	1	1:44.10 (8) 1:44.10	3:34.57 (8) 1:50.47	5:26.84 (8) 1:52.27	7:17.29 1:50.45	6.67 +39.23

Race 313 Under 19 Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	157.04 Toowong-QAS Gerber,Hope,Robinson,Chancellor	4	1:41.01 (1) 1:41.01	3:29.47 (1) 1:48.46	5:21.47 (1) 1:52.00	7:13.79 1:52.32	0.00 +0.00	
2	157.06 University of Queensland Howe,Viljoen,Byrne,Durbridge	5	1:42.77 (2) 1:42.77	3:33.05 (2) 1:50.28	5:26.03 (2) 1:52.98	7:17.80 1:51.77	4.01 +4.01	
3	157.05 University Queensland/Toowong Vecchio,Ready,Marriott*,Firmin	3	1:48.01 (3) 1:48.01	3:40.19 (3) 1:52.18	5:34.57 (3) 1:54.38	7:29.99 1:55.42	12.19 +16.20	
4	157.03 Tasmania University Woodhouse,Lamb,Morgan,Carpenter	6	1:48.04 (4) 1:48.04	3:46.59 (4) 1:58.55	5:47.31 (4) 2:00.72	7:43.03 1:55.72	13.04 +29.24	
	157.02 Loreto Marryatville Molloy,Wright,Maccallum,Smith	2	SCRATCHED					
	157.01 Loreto Kirribilli Graham,McKenzie,Eales,Dunlop	7	DID NOT START					

\*substitute

Race 314 Under 19 Women's Coxed Four							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	158.07 Queenwood Smits,Nell,Holtheuer,O'Donnell,c:Osterdal	4	1:45.49 (1) 1:45.49	3:38.16 (2) 1:52.67	5:30.98 (1) 1:52.82	7:21.84 1:50.86	0.00 +0.00
2	158.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Collisson,Turner,Khan,Wallace,c:Shaw	7	1:46.51 (2) 1:46.51	3:38.16 (1) 1:51.65	5:31.23 (2) 1:53.07	7:23.35 1:52.12	1.51 +1.51
3	158.03 Geelong College Tierney*,Thornton,Lazarus,Dowling,c:Gross	6	1:48.64 (3) 1:48.64	3:41.43 (3) 1:52.79	5:36.54 (3) 1:55.11	7:29.57 1:53.03	6.22 +7.73
4	158.12 Wesley College Dow,McCleary,Wilson,Dawson,c:Hanna	2	1:50.45 (6) 1:50.45	3:45.46 (5) 1:55.01	5:41.34 (4) 1:55.88	7:33.10 1:51.76	3.53 +11.26
5	158.06 Loreto Kirribilli Graham,McKenzie,Eales,Dunlop,c:Harris	8	1:53.40 (8) 1:53.40	3:46.70 (7) 1:53.30	5:44.60 (6) 1:57.90	7:38.94 1:54.34	5.84 +17.10
6	158.11 Wendouree Ballarat Augustine,Ellis,Foley,Kirwan-Hamilton,c:Loader	3	1:49.99 (4) 1:49.99	3:44.79 (4) 1:54.80	5:44.24 (5) 1:59.45	7:43.53 1:59.29	4.59 +21.69
7	158.04 Geelong College Mathias*,Longden,Mathews,Bagnara,c:Malone	5	1:50.22 (5) 1:50.22	3:46.23 (6) 1:56.01	5:45.41 (7) 1:59.18	7:44.38 1:58.97	0.85 +22.54
8	158.10 Walford Anglican Francis-Brown,Marchesan,Tickner,Voss,c:Mann	1	1:52.64 (7) 1:52.64	3:51.49 (8) 1:58.85	5:51.67 (8) 2:00.18	7:50.61 1:58.94	6.23 +28.77

\*substitute

Race 315 Under 19 Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	164.01 Mosman Pender,McClellan,Ungemach,Rath	4	1:32.76 (2) 1:32.76	3:09.72 (2) 1:36.96	4:46.86 (1) 1:37.14	6:24.18 1:37.32	0.00	+0.00
2	164.03 Swan River/WARC Coote,Glover,Gordon,Rees-Turner	5	1:32.07 (1) 1:32.07	3:09.31 (1) 1:37.24	4:48.14 (2) 1:38.83	6:26.16 1:38.02	1.98	+1.98
3	164.02 Rockhampton Grammar Godwin,Byrne,Burr,Storey	6	1:40.14 (3) 1:40.14	3:25.77 (3) 1:45.63	5:12.58 (3) 1:46.81	6:56.55 1:43.97	30.39	+32.37
4	164.04 Toowong Clarke*,Horder,Ryals,Fallon	3	1:42.84 (4) 1:42.84	3:30.67 (4) 1:47.83	5:17.31 (4) 1:46.64	7:01.96 1:44.65	5.41	+37.78

\*substitute

Race 316 Under 19 Men's Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	165.01 Brighton Grammar Williams,Bortolussi,Kirkham,Kulesza,c:Durkin	5	1:35.10 (1) 1:35.10	3:15.88 (1) 1:40.78	4:56.57 (1) 1:40.69	6:36.44 1:39.87	0.00	+0.00
2	165.05 Melbourne Grammar Ward-Ambler,Manton,Arnold,Kloufetos,c:Bennett	3	1:37.33 (4) 1:37.33	3:19.53 (3) 1:42.20	5:02.73 (3) 1:43.20	6:41.19 1:38.46	4.75	+4.75
3	165.08 Scotch Oakburn Cox,Birchmore,Gray,Dowling,c:Russell	6	1:35.70 (2) 1:35.70	3:17.33 (2) 1:41.63	5:02.27 (2) 1:44.94	6:42.27 1:40.00	1.08	+5.83
4	165.03 Geelong Grammar Langley,Allen,Barr-Smith,Jamieson,c:Bond	7	1:36.79 (3) 1:36.79	3:19.57 (4) 1:42.78	5:04.20 (4) 1:44.63	6:44.59 1:40.39	2.32	+8.15
5	165.02 Geelong College Nurnaitis,Callan,Page,Illingworth,c:Gadd	4	1:38.26 (6) 1:38.26	3:20.27 (5) 1:42.01	5:05.78 (5) 1:45.51	6:45.61 1:39.83	1.02	+9.17
6	165.12 St Peter's College Ashman,Kelsh,Andrewartha,Linton,c:Prince	2	1:37.92 (5) 1:37.92	3:22.19 (6) 1:44.27	5:06.99 (6) 1:44.80	6:48.99 1:42.00	3.38	+12.55
7	165.13 Toowong Salisbury,Hedberg,Kelly-Knowles,Toovey,c:Petersen	8	1:41.30 (8) 1:41.30	3:24.52 (7) 1:43.22	5:10.01 (7) 1:45.49	6:55.18 1:45.17	6.19	+18.74
8	165.07 Scotch College VIC Permezal,Day,Macdonald,Lempriere,c:Cameron	1	1:38.75 (7) 1:38.75	3:24.99 (8) 1:46.24	5:12.79 (8) 1:47.80	6:58.89 1:46.10	3.71	+22.45

Race 317 Under 21 Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	142.11 Toowong-QAS Phoebe Robinson, Laura Chancellor	4	1:49.59 1:49.59	3:45.82 (2) 1:56.23	5:43.46 (1) 1:57.64	7:37.81 1:54.35	0.00	+0.00
2	142.10 Sydney Lauren Lyon, Crystal Piper*	5	1:52.47 1:52.47	3:48.05 (3) 1:55.58	5:46.04 (3) 1:57.99	7:38.89 1:52.85	1.08	+1.08
3	142.01 ANU Lilli Reardon, Allulah-Beth Collins	8	1:53.59 1:53.59	3:45.66 (1) 1:52.07	5:44.11 (2) 1:58.45	7:40.87 1:56.76	1.98	+3.06
4	142.06 Mercantile-VIS Phoebe Wolf, Sky Froebel	3	1:51.09 1:51.09	3:49.11 (4) 1:58.02	5:47.92 (4) 1:58.81	7:42.59 1:54.67	1.72	+4.78
5	142.02 ANU-ACT Nicola Greenland, Bianca Gillett	6		3:50.11 (5) 1:59.23	5:49.34 (5) 1:59.23	7:45.31 1:55.97	2.72	+7.50
6	142.13 University of Queensland Elizabeth Newell, Sabina Murchie	7	1:51.01 1:51.01	3:51.24 (6) 2:00.23	5:51.92 (6) 2:00.68	7:51.09 1:59.17	5.78	+13.28
7	142.05 Melbourne Jessica Thompson, Lily Cathcart	2	1:50.39 1:50.39	3:51.89 (7) 2:01.50	5:54.74 (7) 2:02.85	7:54.18 1:59.44	3.09	+16.37
8	142.08 Swan River Elizabeth O'Callaghan, Vivienne Noonan	1	1:56.09 1:56.09	3:59.20 (8) 2:03.11	6:02.71 (8) 2:03.51	8:02.47 1:59.76	8.29	+24.66

\*substitute

Race 318 Under 21 Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.08 North Esk Joseph Wilson, Jack Barrett	4	1:37.88 (1) 1:37.88	3:19.69 (2) 1:41.81	5:02.24 (2) 1:42.55	6:39.99 1:37.75	0.00	+0.00
2	147.12 Sydney University Jordan Duff, Kieran Riach	3	1:38.47 (2) 1:38.47	3:19.55 (1) 1:41.08	5:01.37 (1) 1:41.82	6:41.36 1:39.99	1.37	+1.37
3	147.09 Swan River Hugo Nerud, Myles McQuillan	1	1:39.10 (4) 1:39.10	3:24.16 (4) 1:45.06	5:09.62 (5) 1:45.46	6:49.80 1:40.18	8.44	+9.81
4	147.10 Swan River Joe Lovrich, Chad Derecourt	5	1:38.50 (3) 1:38.50	3:22.90 (3) 1:44.40	5:08.01 (3) 1:45.11	6:50.06 1:42.05	0.26	+10.07
5	147.14 UTS Angus Gall, Oscar Williams	7	1:41.31 (6) 1:41.31	3:24.79 (5) 1:43.48	5:09.22 (4) 1:44.43	6:51.60 1:42.38	1.54	+11.61
6	147.01 Adelaide University Lachlan Kirchner, Harrison Francis	2	1:43.57 (7) 1:43.57	3:29.93 (7) 1:46.36	5:16.43 (6) 1:46.50	7:02.24 1:45.81	10.64	+22.25
7	147.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Austin Dipple, Jack Bowser	6	1:41.11 (5) 1:41.11	3:28.95 (6) 1:47.84	5:17.11 (7) 1:48.16	7:06.73 1:49.62	4.49	+26.74
8	147.11 Sydney University Wyatt Batt, Miller Argent	8	1:46.63 (8) 1:46.63	3:35.78 (8) 1:49.15	5:22.91 (8) 1:47.13	7:11.52 1:48.61	4.79	+31.53

Race 319 Under 21 Women's Coxed Four							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	145.06 Sydney University Gaitskill,Stuart,Ford,Cuevas,c:Barnet-Hepples	4	1:45.99 (1) 1:45.99	3:34.70 (1) 1:48.71	5:24.77 (1) 1:50.07	7:14.23 1:49.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	145.03 Mercantile Gioulekas,Butterworth,Frederico,Tuddenham,c:Arnoul	2	1:46.55 (2) 1:46.55	3:36.52 (2) 1:49.97	5:28.55 (2) 1:52.03	7:19.12 1:50.57	4.89	+4.89	
3	145.02 Melbourne University Walmsley,Somerville,Foley,McKeagney-Douglas,c:Georgakas	7	1:49.00 (4) 1:49.00	3:41.89 (4) 1:52.89	5:35.66 (3) 1:53.77	7:26.66 1:51.00	7.54	+12.43	
4	145.04 Swan River Hill,Wilson,Walsh,Hutton,c:Bolster	5	1:47.56 (3) 1:47.56	3:40.84 (3) 1:53.28	5:35.74 (4) 1:54.90	7:27.45 1:51.71	0.79	+13.22	
5	145.01 LOS & CRC Jones,Sexton,Maccallum,Smith,c:Peisley	3	1:52.14 (5) 1:52.14	3:51.32 (5) 1:59.18	5:52.27 (5) 2:00.95	7:49.63 1:57.36	22.18	+35.40	
	145.05 Sydney Thomson,Piper,Graham,Furrer,c:Cowap	6	SCRATCHED						

Race 320 Under 21 Men's Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	150.06 Sydney Nicholls,Olsson,Carr-Middleton,Olsen,c:Keenan	3	1:34.92 (1) 1:34.92	3:13.55 (1) 1:38.63	4:52.99 (1) 1:39.44	6:31.34 1:38.35	0.00	+0.00
2	150.08 Toowong Crowe,Kibble,Gifford,Pincus,c:Halley	4	1:35.65 (3) 1:35.65	3:15.10 (3) 1:39.45	4:54.37 (3) 1:39.27	6:32.61 1:38.24	1.27	+1.27
3	150.04 Mosman Hopkins,Brown,Blackmore Cram,Ungemach,c:Angus	5	1:36.06 (4) 1:36.06	3:14.18 (2) 1:38.12	4:54.26 (2) 1:40.08	6:32.71 1:38.45	0.10	+1.37
4	150.03 Melbourne University Miller,Hanbury-Senior*,Fisher,Corden-McKinley,c:Doughty	2	1:35.36 (2) 1:35.36	3:15.63 (4) 1:40.27	4:57.74 (4) 1:42.11	6:37.25 1:39.51	4.54	+5.91
5	150.05 Swan River James,MacKinnon,Sander,King,c:Armstrong	6	1:37.46 (6) 1:37.46	3:18.18 (5) 1:40.72	4:59.32 (5) 1:41.14	6:37.56 1:38.24	0.31	+6.22
6	150.09 WARC-WAIS Gordon,Flecker,Laufmann,Henriques,c:Clement	8	1:39.01 (8) 1:39.01	3:21.51 (8) 1:42.50	5:04.15 (7) 1:42.64	6:43.19 1:39.04	5.63	+11.85
7	150.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Southwood,Cox,Smith,Coleman,c:Stephenson	7	1:36.58 (5) 1:36.58	3:19.16 (6) 1:42.58	5:02.94 (6) 1:43.78	6:46.66 1:43.72	3.47	+15.32
8	150.07 Sydney University Blake,Anderson,Amstutz,Martin,c:Le	1	1:38.35 (7) 1:38.35	3:21.31 (7) 1:42.96	5:04.98 (8) 1:43.67	6:49.00 1:44.02	2.34	+17.66

\*substitute

Race 321 Under 23 Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	123.09 Sydney/WARC-NSWIS/WAIS Georgia Patten, Harriet Hudson	4	1:46.46 (1) 1:46.46	3:34.42 (1) 1:47.96	5:23.60 (1) 1:49.18	7:13.22 1:49.62	0.00	+0.00
2	123.10 University of Queensland-QAS Ria Thompson, Lily Alton	5	1:46.83 (2) 1:46.83	3:35.61 (2) 1:48.78	5:26.74 (2) 1:51.13	7:17.24 1:50.50	4.02	+4.02
3	123.06 Kand/Tamar-QAS Alexandra Wrigley, Taylor McCarthy Smith	6	1:47.27 (3) 1:47.27	3:36.81 (3) 1:49.54	5:28.71 (3) 1:51.90	7:18.84 1:50.13	1.60	+5.62
4	123.03 Adelaide/Sydney-SASI Romola Davenport, Ella Bramwell	3	1:49.70 (4) 1:49.70	3:44.56 (4) 1:54.86	5:40.87 (4) 1:56.31	7:37.10 1:56.23	18.26	+23.88
5	123.01 ANU/Mosman Frederica Gibbes, Jana Pretorius	2	1:51.41 (5) 1:51.41	3:47.99 (5) 1:56.58	5:45.52 (5) 1:57.53	7:40.17 1:54.65	3.07	+26.95
6	123.02 Adelaide Katelyn Nicholson, Verayna Zilm	7	1:52.64 (6) 1:52.64	3:51.26 (6) 1:58.62	5:45.74 (6) 1:54.48	7:41.80 1:56.06	1.63	+28.58
7	123.04 Banks Bianca Litchfield, Jean Mitchell	1	1:56.55 (8) 1:56.55	3:56.25 (7) 1:59.70	5:58.01 (7) 2:01.76	7:57.66 1:59.65	15.86	+44.44
8	123.08 North Esk/Brisbane & GPS Georgia Mackay, Jessica Malisaukas	8	1:56.31 (7) 1:56.31	3:57.39 (8) 2:01.08	5:59.03 (8) 2:01.64	8:00.64 2:01.61	2.98	+47.42

Race 322 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	129.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Harry Glackin, Cormac Kennedy-Leverett	4	1:35.21 (1) 1:35.21	3:12.71 (1) 1:37.50	4:51.19 (1) 1:38.48	6:30.68 1:39.49	0.00	+0.00		
2	129.01 Adelaide-SASI Jack Deans, Angus Dawson	5	1:37.16 (4) 1:37.16	3:17.10 (3) 1:39.94	4:57.56 (2) 1:40.46	6:37.08 1:39.52	6.40	+6.40		
3	129.07 University of Queensland/Kand Riley Blythe, Morgan Hodgson	2	1:35.56 (2) 1:35.56	3:15.86 (2) 1:40.30	4:57.82 (3) 1:41.96	6:38.53 1:40.71	1.45	+7.85		
4	129.06 Sydney University/Banks James Meads, Devlin Walsh	7	1:39.98 (6) 1:39.98	3:22.02 (5) 1:42.04	5:03.93 (5) 1:41.91	6:43.47 1:39.54	4.94	+12.79		
5	129.08 WARC Jonathan Ashby, Oscar Winter	3	1:37.15 (3) 1:37.15	3:18.63 (4) 1:41.48	5:03.64 (4) 1:45.01	6:46.74 1:43.10	3.27	+16.06		
6	129.04 North Esk Bradley Riley, Eli White	6	1:39.43 (5) 1:39.43	3:27.75 (6) 1:48.32	5:19.22 (6) 1:51.47	7:09.97 1:50.75	23.23	+39.29		
7	129.05 Pine Rivers Colin Chapman, Henry Borger	8	1:49.01 (7) 1:49.01	3:41.21 (7) 1:52.20	5:34.15 (7) 1:52.94	7:24.25 1:50.10	14.28	+53.57		
	129.03 Mercantile-VIS Alexander Clarke, Joel Cain*	1	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

Race 323 Under 23 Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	126.05 Sydney University/UTS-NSWIS Rigney, Reid, Martincic, Bettega	5	1:38.57 (1) 1:38.57	3:22.86 (1) 1:44.29	5:07.23 (1) 1:44.37	6:48.90 1:41.67	0.00	+0.00
2	126.04 Sydney Composite Graham, Franklin, Jones, Furrer	3	1:39.74 (2) 1:39.74	3:23.81 (2) 1:44.07	5:08.89 (2) 1:45.08	6:52.33 1:43.44	3.43	+3.43
3	126.01 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Wainwright, Drenth, Smith, Scott	7	1:41.57 (3) 1:41.57	3:29.31 (3) 1:47.74	5:17.02 (3) 1:47.71	7:02.53 1:45.51	10.20	+13.63
4	126.02 Melbourne University Marston, McKeagney-Douglas, Price, Lenton-Williams	6	1:43.50 (4) 1:43.50	3:30.91 (4) 1:47.41	5:17.96 (4) 1:47.05	7:05.47 1:47.51	2.94	+16.57
5	126.03 Mercantile-VIS Balaam, Hart, Green, Gleeson	4	1:44.58 (5) 1:44.58	3:31.89 (5) 1:47.31	5:20.66 (5) 1:48.77	7:08.29 1:47.63	2.82	+19.39



Race 324 Under 23 Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	132.03 Melbourne University/UTS Lavery,O'Connell,Walmsley,Lavery	4	1:29.33 (1) 1:29.33	3:02.92 (1) 1:33.59	4:37.18 (1) 1:34.26	6:09.20 1:32.02	0.00	+0.00
2	132.08 Sydney University Britt,Brooking,Miles,O'Shannessy	8	1:30.46 (4) 1:30.46	3:03.86 (2) 1:33.40	4:38.82 (2) 1:34.96	6:09.89 1:31.07	0.69	+0.69
3	132.07 Sydney-NSWIS Crouch,Kench,Nichol,Potter	7	1:30.06 (3) 1:30.06	3:04.82 (4) 1:34.76	4:41.18 (4) 1:36.36	6:12.53 1:31.35	2.64	+3.33
4	132.04 Mercantile/Adelaide-VIS/SASI Wolf*,Grant*,Hooper,Canham	1	1:29.63 (2) 1:29.63	3:04.59 (3) 1:34.96	4:40.62 (3) 1:36.03	6:12.73 1:32.11	0.20	+3.53
5	132.01 Kand Composite-QAS Apel,Bakker,Ullrich,Rowe	6	1:32.14 (6) 1:32.14	3:06.27 (5) 1:34.13	4:42.28 (5) 1:36.01	6:15.72 1:33.44	2.99	+6.52
6	132.02 Melbourne University Page,Heath,Hooper,Rose	5	1:31.20 (5) 1:31.20	3:08.74 (6) 1:37.54	4:48.80 (6) 1:40.06	6:25.79 1:36.99	10.07	+16.59
7	132.06 Sydney Brenner,Galloway,O'Connell,McDonald	2	1:32.86 (7) 1:32.86	3:11.33 (7) 1:38.47	4:51.10 (7) 1:39.77	6:30.42 1:39.32	4.63	+21.22
8	132.05 North Esk Wilson,Colley,Barrett,Gillingham	3	1:34.72 (8) 1:34.72	3:15.29 (8) 1:40.57	4:55.62 (8) 1:40.33	6:35.83 1:40.21	5.41	+26.63

\*substitute

Race 325 Open Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	102.05 Capital Lakes/Sydney Uni-ACTH... Fiona Ewing, Cara Grzeskowiak	5	1:43.82 (2) 1:43.82	3:29.50 (1) 1:45.68	5:16.33 (1) 1:46.83	7:01.60 1:45.27	0.00	+0.00
2	102.01 Adelaide/Sydney University-NTC Genevieve Horton, Molly Goodman	3	1:44.00 (3) 1:44.00	3:30.72 (3) 1:46.72	5:18.42 (2) 1:47.70	7:05.07 1:46.65	3.47	+3.47
3	102.02 Adelaide/UTS-NTC Sarah Pound, Olympia Aldersey	7	1:43.56 (1) 1:43.56	3:30.60 (2) 1:47.04	5:19.81 (3) 1:49.21	7:05.51 1:45.70	0.44	+3.91
4	102.08 Melbourne University/Huon-VIS Eleni Kalimnios, Charlotte Wirtz*	4	1:50.64 (4) 1:50.64	3:43.76 (4) 1:53.12	5:37.70 (4) 1:53.94	7:29.64 1:51.94	24.13	+28.04
5	102.06 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Rebecca Smith, Nicole Constable	8	1:50.77 (5) 1:50.77	3:44.90 (5) 1:54.13	5:40.09 (5) 1:55.19	7:31.85 1:51.76	2.21	+30.25
6	102.10 Swan River/Mercantile Kate Duggan, Caitlin MacPhail	6	1:51.26 (6) 1:51.26	3:47.38 (6) 1:56.12	5:46.07 (6) 1:58.69	7:43.09 1:57.02	11.24	+41.49
	102.04 Brisbane & GPS Amelia Champion, Jordyn Turner	1	SCRATCHED					
	102.09 Phoenix/Adelaide Christie Shanahan, Joanne Malcolm	2	SCRATCHED					

\*substitute

Race 326 Open Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	108.04 Sydney University-NTC Campbell Watts, Cameron Girdlestone	7	1:33.15 (1) 1:33.15	3:08.99 (1) 1:35.84	4:45.84 (1) 1:36.85	6:23.90 1:38.06	0.00	+0.00
2	108.05 Sydney Uni/ANU-NSWIS/NTC Caleb Antill, Leon Chambers*	5	1:33.80 (2) 1:33.80	3:11.12 (2) 1:37.32	4:50.46 (2) 1:39.34	6:31.53 1:41.07	7.63	+7.63
3	108.01 Mercantile/Melbourne Uni Karsten Forsterling*, Edward Northrop	2	1:34.47 (3) 1:34.47	3:12.43 (3) 1:37.96	4:54.51 (3) 1:42.08	6:36.28 1:41.77	4.75	+12.38
4	108.03 Sydney-NTC Angus Moore, Spencer Turrin	8	1:36.45 (4) 1:36.45	3:17.50 (4) 1:41.05	5:04.19 (4) 1:46.69	6:53.83 1:49.64	17.55	+29.93
5	108.07 University of Queensland Gard Smoge, Sampson Hatfield	4	1:39.71 (5) 1:39.71	3:24.00 (5) 1:44.29	5:08.35 (5) 1:44.35	6:55.68 1:47.33	1.85	+31.78
6	108.06 Team Vanuatu Riilio Rii, Luigi Teilemb	6	1:41.26 (6) 1:41.26	3:27.44 (6) 1:46.18	5:16.54 (6) 1:49.10	7:06.91 1:50.37	11.23	+43.01
	108.08 WARC/Swan River-NTC/WAIS Sam Marsh, Jack Cleary	3	SCRATCHED					

\*substitute

Race 327 Open Women's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	105.06 WARC Composite-NTC Cox,McIntyre,Tinapple,Vermeersch	6	1:38.80 (1) 1:38.80	3:20.22 (1) 1:41.42	5:02.45 (1) 1:42.23	6:42.35 1:39.90	0.00	+0.00
2	105.04 Tamar Composite-NTC Edmunds,Popa,Gotch,Wilson	4	1:39.35 (2) 1:39.35	3:21.57 (2) 1:42.22	5:03.68 (2) 1:42.11	6:43.89 1:40.21	1.54	+1.54
3	105.02 Melbourne University-VIS/NTC Stephan,Franetic,Michelmore,Howe	3	1:39.77 (3) 1:39.77	3:23.36 (3) 1:43.59	5:08.98 (3) 1:45.62	6:52.59 1:43.61	8.70	+10.24
4	105.01 ADF Rowing/Aust Defence Force... Stephens*,Corpuz,Mackenzie,Noonan*	7	1:55.07 (4) 1:55.07	3:53.49 (4) 1:58.42	5:55.94 (4) 2:02.45	7:56.40 2:00.46	63.81	+74.05
	105.03 Mercantile-NTC/VIS Stewart,Morrison,Albert,Werry	5	SCRATCHED					

\*substitute

Race 328 Open Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	111.04 Sydney University-NTC Hargreaves,O'Brien,Purnell,Purnell	8	1:27.67 (1) 1:27.67	2:56.34 (1) 1:28.67	4:26.41 (1) 1:30.07	5:56.96 1:30.55	0.00	+0.00
2	111.03 Mercantile Composite-NTC Hardy,Black,Donald,Widdicombe	7	1:29.25 (4) 1:29.25	3:00.15 (2) 1:30.90	4:32.27 (2) 1:32.12	6:01.87 1:29.60	4.91	+4.91
3	111.01 Adelaide Composite-NTC/SASI Bowden,Dawson,McRae,Hill	6	1:28.53 (3) 1:28.53	3:01.64 (4) 1:33.11	4:33.25 (3) 1:31.61	6:03.62 1:30.37	1.75	+6.66
4	111.06 UTS-NTC/VIS Medway,Coombs,Playfair,Masters	5	1:28.00 (2) 1:28.00	3:00.51 (3) 1:32.51	4:33.89 (4) 1:33.38	6:07.25 1:33.36	3.63	+10.29
5	111.05 Tasmania University/Tamar Cox,Wyton,Cocker,Finlayson	4	1:36.30 (5) 1:36.30	3:15.38 (5) 1:39.08	4:54.12 (5) 1:38.74	6:33.57 1:39.45	26.32	+36.61
6	111.07 University of Queensland Vandas*,Thoms*,Winkler,Hamilton	2	1:38.30 (6) 1:38.30	3:19.69 (6) 1:41.39	5:02.31 (6) 1:42.62	6:43.49 1:41.18	9.92	+46.53
7	111.02 Banks Chong-Halliday,Jarvis,Thornton,Meads*	3	1:38.79 (7) 1:38.79	3:21.42 (7) 1:42.63	5:05.03 (7) 1:43.61	6:45.29 1:40.26	1.80	+48.33

\*substitute

Race 329 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	135.08 Toowong/ANU Jilly Roberts, Katelin Douglas	5	1:47.16 (1) 1:47.16	3:37.55 (1) 1:50.39	5:31.77 (1) 1:54.22	7:26.96 1:55.19	0.00	+0.00
2	135.09 Toowong/Adelaide Uni-SASI Celia Cowan, Lucy Theodore	6	1:47.49 (2) 1:47.49	3:38.04 (2) 1:50.55	5:33.07 (2) 1:55.03	7:28.03 1:54.96	1.07	+1.07
3	135.04 Mersey/Huon Kate Hall, Hannah Tippett	3	1:48.85 (3) 1:48.85	3:42.54 (3) 1:53.69	5:38.35 (3) 1:55.81	7:34.29 1:55.94	6.26	+7.33
4	135.02 Adelaide/Sandy Bay Anneka Reardon, Sophia Nery	8	1:50.64 (4) 1:50.64	3:45.06 (4) 1:54.42	5:42.16 (4) 1:57.10	7:37.61 1:55.45	3.32	+10.65
5	135.05 Sydney University Michaela Franz, Lizzie Treloar	4	1:53.23 (5) 1:53.23	3:46.98 (5) 1:53.75	5:43.82 (5) 1:56.84	7:39.05 1:55.23	1.44	+12.09
6	135.03 Fremantle Ceridwen Ellis, Annabel Counsel	7	1:55.37 (7) 1:55.37	3:53.28 (6) 1:57.91	5:51.88 (6) 1:58.60	7:48.22 1:56.34	9.17	+21.26
7	135.01 ANU Maxine Rennie, Alexandra Moylan	2	1:55.27 (6) 1:55.27	3:53.41 (7) 1:58.14	5:51.93 (7) 1:58.52	7:49.09 1:57.16	0.87	+22.13
8	135.07 Tasmania Uni/University Queen... Eloise Mullins, Sophie Robinson	1	1:56.82 (8) 1:56.82	3:56.99 (8) 2:00.17	6:02.19 (8) 2:05.20	8:06.75 2:04.56	17.66	+39.79

Race 330 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	138.01 North Esk/Adelaide-TIS Oscar McGuinness, Connor Ryan*	5	1:39.19 (1) 1:39.19	3:21.25 (1) 1:42.06	5:04.59 (1) 1:43.34	6:48.17 1:43.58	0.00 +0.00
2	138.04 Toowong Christian Place*, Miles Matheson	4	1:42.12 (2) 1:42.12	3:27.93 (2) 1:45.81	5:14.93 (2) 1:47.00	7:01.23 1:46.30	13.06 +13.06
3	138.03 Capital Lakes Nicholas Tanner, Matthew Norton	3	1:44.92 (3) 1:44.92	3:31.81 (3) 1:46.89	5:19.40 (3) 1:47.59	7:04.80 1:45.40	3.57 +16.63
4	138.02 Banks Lachlan Szigeter, Kane Bullock	6	1:46.58 (4) 1:46.58	3:33.53 (4) 1:46.95	5:20.52 (4) 1:46.99	7:09.11 1:48.59	4.31 +20.94

\*substitute

Race 331 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Four							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	140.01 Swan River/University of WA Williamson,Aird,Boere,Orton	5	1:33.47 (1) 1:33.47	3:12.34 (1) 1:38.87	4:51.52 (1) 1:39.18	6:45.80 1:54.28	0.00 +0.00

Race 332 Open Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	114.02 Huon-NTC/TIS Eve Mure, Georgia Nesbitt	3	1:48.37 (1) 1:48.37	3:41.07 (1) 1:52.70	5:35.46 (1) 1:54.39	7:27.35 1:51.89	0.00 +0.00
2	114.03 Toowong/Griffith Uni Surfers ... Gemma Dane, Amy James	5	1:51.50 (2) 1:51.50	3:46.67 (2) 1:55.17	5:42.12 (2) 1:55.45	7:35.49 1:53.37	8.14 +8.14
3	114.04 WARC Janelle Austin, Suzannah Gravestock	6	1:51.75 (3) 1:51.75	3:48.33 (3) 1:56.58	5:47.32 (3) 1:58.99	7:45.29 1:57.97	9.80 +17.94
4	114.01 Corio Bay/Mercantile Meghan Hester, Teneille Linehan	4	1:54.58 (4) 1:54.58	3:54.45 (4) 1:59.87	5:54.87 (4) 2:00.42	7:51.26 1:56.39	5.97 +23.91

Race 333 Open Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	117.01 Buckingham-TIS Jacob Crow, Alec Paterson	7	1:38.10 (1) 1:38.10	3:18.87 (1) 1:40.77	5:01.36 (1) 1:42.49	6:45.93 1:44.57	0.00 +0.00	
2	117.05 University of Queensland Liam McCoy, Morgan Hodgson	4	1:39.87 (2) 1:39.87	3:26.34 (2) 1:46.47	5:13.37 (2) 1:47.03	7:00.30 1:46.93	14.37 +14.37	
3	117.02 Corio Bay/Tasmania University Sam Casey, Max Partington	3	1:44.61 (3) 1:44.61	3:35.53 (3) 1:50.92	5:26.47 (3) 1:50.94	7:15.32 1:48.85	15.02 +29.39	
4	117.03 Glebe Cameron Ogilvie, Pierce Caponas	6	1:47.75 (4) 1:47.75	3:43.55 (4) 1:55.80	5:38.51 (4) 1:54.96	7:34.28 1:55.77	18.96 +48.35	
	117.04 Team Bangladesh Md Shafiqul Islam, Aminul Islam Methu	5	SCRATCHED					

Race 334 PR3 Mixed Double Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	191.04 Drummoyne/Uni Queensland Mac Russell, Julia Story	4	1:53.69 (1) 1:53.69	3:49.97 (1) 1:56.28	5:48.32 (1) 1:58.35	7:46.10 1:57.78	0.00 +0.00
2	191.05 Leichhardt/Balmain Bronte Marshall, William Clifton	3	2:02.97 (3) 2:02.97	4:08.42 (2) 2:05.45	6:17.14 (2) 2:08.72	8:23.94 2:06.80	37.84 +37.84
3	191.01 ANU Ian Cooper, Sue Donoghoe	5	2:01.47 (2) 2:01.47	4:09.77 (3) 2:08.30	6:20.97 (3) 2:11.20	8:33.74 2:12.77	9.80 +47.64
4	191.02 Balmain/Nestles Aaron Skinner, Stephanie Walker	2	2:04.29 (4) 2:04.29	4:15.36 (4) 2:11.07	6:29.44 (4) 2:14.08	8:45.48 2:16.04	11.74 +59.38
5	191.06 Team Hong Kong Ming Yui Kelvin Law, Wang Sin Liu	7	2:10.25 (5) 2:10.25	4:26.84 (5) 2:16.59	6:49.13 (5) 2:22.29	9:07.65 2:18.52	22.17 +81.55
6	191.03 Balmain/PLC Sydney Eleanor Taylor, Nikolai Olding	6	2:20.70 (6) 2:20.70	4:53.65 (6) 2:32.95	7:37.13 (6) 2:43.48	10:14.67 2:37.54	67.02 +148.5

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Friday, 29 March 2019**

Race 335 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.17 Rockhampton Grammar/Uni Queen Lythall, Weston, Wightman, Sypher, c: Russell	3	1:52.02 (4) 1:52.02	3:45.03 (3) 1:53.01	5:39.32 (1) 1:54.29	7:33.64 1:54.32	0.00	+0.00
2	169.15 Queenwood Nell, Proutt, McClean, McLellan, c: Osborne	5	1:50.68 (2) 1:50.68	3:44.58 (2) 1:53.90	5:40.00 (2) 1:55.42	7:34.42 1:54.42	0.78	+0.78
3	169.03 Centenary Malcolm, More O'Ferrall, Cornish, Malcolm, c: Thomson	6	1:52.14 (5) 1:52.14	3:45.97 (4) 1:53.83	5:42.11 (4) 1:56.14	7:35.92 1:53.81	1.50	+2.28
4	169.16 Redlands Pashley, Walker, Barrelle, Holtheuer, c: Yasumura	7	1:48.24 (1) 1:48.24	3:43.15 (1) 1:54.91	5:41.73 (3) 1:58.58	7:37.35 1:55.62	1.43	+3.71
5	169.21 Tasmania University Gregory, Johns, Haas, Russell, c: Rule	2	1:52.57 (6) 1:52.57	3:46.43 (5) 1:53.86	5:43.90 (5) 1:57.47	7:41.19 1:57.29	3.84	+7.55
6	169.06 Kardinia Int'l College Broad, Henderson, Cartwright, Marles, c: Duthie	8	1:53.64 (7) 1:53.64	3:51.87 (7) 1:58.23	5:50.06 (6) 1:58.19	7:46.96 1:56.90	5.77	+13.32
7	169.18 St Hilda's QLD Rice*, Sweetland, Brooks, Cook, c: Morison	4	1:51.37 (3) 1:51.37	3:49.56 (6) 1:58.19	5:52.36 (7) 2:02.80	7:55.61 2:03.25	8.65	+21.97
8	169.23 Walford Anglican Alford, Bromley, Thomas, Paterson, c: Olafsen	1	1:56.65 (8) 1:56.65	3:56.97 (8) 2:00.32	6:00.72 (8) 2:03.75	8:04.39 2:03.67	8.78	+30.75
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 380); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 336 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.19 Sydney Composite Cooper, Eales, Abrams, Gavan, c: Harris	5	1:50.45 (3) 1:50.45	3:43.49 (2) 1:53.04	5:36.46 (1) 1:52.97	7:30.71 1:54.25	0.00	+0.00
2	169.22 University Queensland/Toowong Hutton, Clewley, Hill, Duncan-Banks, c: Ridgway	4	1:49.52 (2) 1:49.52	3:42.59 (1) 1:53.07	5:38.18 (2) 1:55.59	7:34.37 1:56.19	3.66	+3.66
3	169.02 Canberra Girls Grammar James, McGinness, Wallace, Oerder, c: Newham	3	1:49.43 (1) 1:49.43	3:43.90 (3) 1:54.47	5:39.93 (3) 1:56.03	7:35.27 1:55.34	0.90	+4.56
4	169.07 Melbourne Girls Grammar Hockings, Smith, Ajani, Faulks, c: Woods	7	1:51.86 (5) 1:51.86	3:46.84 (5) 1:54.98	5:42.16 (4) 1:55.32	7:37.99 1:55.83	2.72	+7.28
5	169.05 Glebe Composite Wagner, Blackmore Cram, Reid, Fredriksson, c: Edwards	6	1:51.09 (4) 1:51.09	3:45.87 (4) 1:54.78	5:42.70 (5) 1:56.83	7:38.22 1:55.52	0.23	+7.51
6	169.08 Mersey Castles, Spaulding, Tippett, Tippett, c: Spaulding	2	1:54.65 (6) 1:54.65	3:51.31 (6) 1:56.66	5:50.38 (6) 1:59.07	7:49.92 1:59.54	11.70	+19.21
7	169.13 PLC Sydney Polly, Racki, Brady, Vaughan, c: Glenn	1	1:55.32 (7) 1:55.32	3:54.12 (7) 1:58.80	5:55.19 (7) 2:01.07	7:56.75 2:01.56	6.83	+26.04
8	169.14 Penrith Murray, Anderton, Joines, Robinson, c: Wakefield	8	1:59.08 (8) 1:59.08	4:02.61 (8) 2:03.53	6:07.51 (8) 2:04.90	8:09.59 2:02.08	12.84	+38.88
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 380); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 337 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	172.19 The Southport School Collins, Breen, Wright, Branch, c: Mactaggart	6	1:40.48 (3) 1:40.48	3:21.40 (1) 1:40.92	5:03.54 (1) 1:42.14	6:49.63 1:46.09	0.00	+0.00
2	172.16 St Augustines NSW Nicholas, Di Staso, Laughton, Gerrans, c: Pfafflin	4	1:39.80 (2) 1:39.80	3:21.98 (2) 1:42.18	5:06.51 (2) 1:44.53	6:53.18 1:46.67	3.55	+3.55
3	172.12 Newington Stormont, Kovarik, Hobbs, Burkitt-Doyle, c: Dewhurst	5	1:39.20 (1) 1:39.20	3:22.94 (3) 1:43.74	5:09.59 (3) 1:46.65	6:54.16 1:44.57	0.98	+4.53
4	172.11 Newington Latham, Callanan, Purkis, Bristow, c: Potkonjak	7	1:43.73 (7) 1:43.73	3:27.62 (6) 1:43.89	5:12.52 (5) 1:44.90	6:56.62 1:44.10	2.46	+6.99
5	172.04 Cathedral Townsville Pang, Axford, Horsnell, Appelcryn, c: Pang	3	1:41.70 (5) 1:41.70	3:26.09 (4) 1:44.39	5:11.92 (4) 1:45.83	6:58.29 1:46.37	1.67	+8.66
6	172.13 Radford College Munro, Abbott, Roberts, Toscan, c: Green	8	1:42.72 (6) 1:42.72	3:27.28 (5) 1:44.56	5:14.40 (6) 1:47.12	7:01.70 1:47.30	3.41	+12.07
7	172.15 Scotch College ADEL Birchby, Fazzalari, Kittel, Earl, c: Mitchell	1	1:41.05 (4) 1:41.05	3:28.05 (7) 1:47.00	5:16.80 (7) 1:48.75	7:05.68 1:48.88	3.98	+16.05
8	172.08 Hunter Valley Grammar Hudson, Blatchley, Patton, Crawford, c: Scarborough	2	1:45.63 (8) 1:45.63	3:33.96 (8) 1:48.33	5:21.80 (8) 1:47.84	7:09.01 1:47.21	3.33	+19.38
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 381); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 338 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	172.18 Tasmania University/Buckingham Mounter,Connolly,Mounter,Paynter,c:Paynter	5	1:44.18 (7) 1:44.18	3:24.80 (1) 1:40.62	5:10.14 (1) 1:45.34	6:52.61 1:42.47	0.00	+0.00
2	172.14 Rockhampton Grammar Composite Byrne,Kalantar,Nott,Godwin,c:Koerner	4	1:46.06 (8) 1:46.06	3:25.28 (2) 1:39.22	5:12.04 (2) 1:46.76	6:56.81 1:44.77	4.20	+4.20
3	172.20 Townsville JCU/Riverway Pountney,Skipp,Donnell-Wales,Judge,c:D'Mello	3	1:38.97 (1) 1:38.97	3:25.50 (3) 1:46.53	5:15.04 (4) 1:49.54	6:59.10 1:44.06	2.29	+6.49
4	172.09 Kinross Wolaro Houghton,Rae,Brown,Weeks,c:McCarten	2	1:40.11 (2) 1:40.11	3:27.01 (4) 1:46.90	5:14.47 (3) 1:47.46	7:00.01 1:45.54	0.91	+7.40
5	172.03 Canberra Grammar McCormack,Kirkpatrick,Levine,Whitford,c:Nguyen	1	1:41.03 (3) 1:41.03	3:27.94 (7) 1:46.91	5:15.72 (5) 1:47.78	7:01.86 1:46.14	1.85	+9.25
6	172.05 Essendon D'oca,Owens,Sirotic,Tozer,c:Sirotic	6	1:43.43 (6) 1:43.43	3:27.24 (5) 1:43.81	5:15.94 (6) 1:48.70	7:02.53 1:46.59	0.67	+9.92
7	172.02 Wendouree Ballarat Ussher,Lawry*,Pendlebury,Bond,c:Rolt	7	1:41.75 (5) 1:41.75	3:28.16 (8) 1:46.41	5:16.51 (7) 1:48.35	7:03.89 1:47.38	1.36	+11.28
8	172.06 Gippsland Grammar/Bairnsdale Osborne,Hamilton,Coleman,Condron,c:Beyer	8	1:41.05 (4) 1:41.05	3:27.89 (6) 1:46.84	5:18.01 (8) 1:50.12	7:05.62 1:47.61	1.73	+13.01
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 381); Rest->Eliminated								*substitute

Race 339 Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 340 Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 341 Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.06 Toowong-QAS Mckenzie,Marriott,Tucker,Tully, Gerber,Hope,Robinson,Chancellor,c:Petersen	2	1:39.60 (3) 1:39.60	3:22.67 (3) 1:43.07	5:08.03 (1) 1:45.36	6:52.65 1:44.62	0.00	+0.00
2	159.03 Geelong Grammar Mackenzie,Ward,Friday,Kent, Mactaggart,Moore,Pithie,Atkins,c:Watkins	4	1:37.68 (1) 1:37.68	3:21.50 (1) 1:43.82	5:09.26 (2) 1:47.76	6:56.81 1:47.55	4.16	+4.16
3	159.07 University of Queensland Vecchio,Ready,Howe,Firmin, Rooney,Viljoen,Byrne,Durbridge,c:Dale-Hemmings	8	1:43.57 (6) 1:43.57	3:30.16 (6) 1:46.59	5:17.93 (5) 1:47.77	7:04.01 1:46.08	7.20	+11.36
4	159.05 Queenwood/Sydney University Houston,Feely,Houston,Stuart, Smits,Nell,Holtheuer,O'Donnell,c:Osterdal	5	1:39.27 (2) 1:39.27	3:22.62 (2) 1:43.35	5:13.57 (3) 1:50.95	7:10.72 1:57.15	6.71	+18.07
5	159.01 Adelaide Composite Wilson,Huxtable,Gordon,Smith, Maccallum,Carrodus,Kameniar,Lokteff,c:Carrodus	7	1:40.65 (4) 1:40.65	3:26.44 (4) 1:45.79	5:21.71 (6) 1:55.27	7:17.89 1:56.18	7.17	+25.24
6	159.02 Geelong Grammar Leckey,Kisvarda,Trevor-Jones,McDonald, McLachlan,Pickard,Browne,Mackirdy,c:Brumby	3	1:44.26 (7) 1:44.26	3:38.24 (7) 1:53.98	5:34.76 (7) 1:56.52	7:28.60 1:53.84	10.71	+35.95
7	159.08 Wesley College Chen,Kamenev,Dow,Hayes, Lavery,McCleary,Wilson,Dawson,c:Hanna	1	1:42.13 (5) 1:42.13	3:28.18 (5) 1:46.05	5:16.83 (4) 1:48.65	7:03.62 1:46.79	RELEGATED Boat Underweight	
	159.04 Loreto Kirribilli McDougall,Carey,Graham,Whineray, Tiffin,McKenzie,Eales,Dunlop,c:Harris	6	SCRATCHED					
Progress :								

Race 342 Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	166.12 Xavier McNamara,Croagh,Donoghue*,Neave, Somerville,Clausen,Waugh,Agelopoulos,c:Wellink	4	1:30.20 (1) 1:30.20	3:03.44 (1) 1:33.24	4:39.54 (1) 1:36.10	6:16.00 1:36.46	0.00	+0.00
2	166.06 Scotch Oakburn Stewart,Cox,Taylor,Lawrence, Dowling,Gray,Birchmore,Cox,c:Russell	5	1:31.81 (3) 1:31.81	3:06.41 (3) 1:34.60	4:44.79 (4) 1:38.38	6:19.38 1:34.59	3.38	+3.38
3	166.09 Toowong Composite Salisbury*,Lambert,Ryals,Hedberg, Blake,Anderson,Toovey,Kelly-Knowles,c:Ridgway	6	1:32.74 (4) 1:32.74	3:07.28 (4) 1:34.54	4:44.10 (2) 1:36.82	6:20.11 1:36.01	0.73	+4.11
4	166.11 Wesley College Lynch Smith*,Mason,Bird de la Coeur,Martin, Welch,Smith,Bryant,Mashni,c:Brindley	2	1:31.18 (2) 1:31.18	3:06.37 (2) 1:35.19	4:44.52 (3) 1:38.15	6:21.82 1:37.30	1.71	+5.82
5	166.07 St Peter's College Composite Pamminger,Wilson,Mellor,Rowe, Williams,Behrens*,Nery,Dunstan,c:Pyne	3	1:33.85 (6) 1:33.85	3:11.97 (6) 1:38.12	4:52.89 (5) 1:40.92	6:32.04 1:39.15	10.22	+16.04
6	166.04 Scotch College VIC Harrison,Cullen,Fielding,Tsourvakas, Perry,Day,Macdonald,Lempriere,c:Cameron	1	1:33.50 (5) 1:33.50	3:12.35 (7) 1:38.85	4:53.48 (6) 1:41.13	6:32.69 1:39.21	0.65	+16.69
7	166.03 Scotch College VIC Findlay,Clunies-Ross,Marro,Maycock, Abbott,Heerding,Ryan,Strang,c:Phillips	8	1:34.64 (8) 1:34.64	3:11.87 (5) 1:37.23	4:53.67 (7) 1:41.80	6:32.87 1:39.20	0.18	+16.87
8	166.01 Geelong Grammar Homan,Morphy,Wilkins,Caton, Wagstaff,Anderson,Jacoby,Martin,c:Kirby	7	1:34.13 (7) 1:34.13	3:12.75 (8) 1:38.62	4:54.59 (8) 1:41.84	6:37.62 1:43.03	4.75	+21.62
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 385); Rest Eliminated								*substitute

Race 343 Open Lightweight Men's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	121.04 UTS Composite-ACTHP Clark,Perry,Kennedy,Harding, McCrea,Waldersee,Waldersee,Message,c:Domaschenz	3	1:28.56 (1) 1:28.56	2:59.16 (1) 1:30.60	4:31.79 (1) 1:32.63	6:04.93 1:33.14	0.00	+0.00
2	121.02 Swan River Composite-TIS/NSWIS Crouch,Murphy,Orton,Boere, James,Aird,Ryan,Williamson,c:Raven	6	1:29.63 (2) 1:29.63	3:01.13 (2) 1:31.50	4:34.01 (2) 1:32.88	6:07.24 1:33.23	2.31	+2.31
3	121.03 Toowong Composite-QAS/TIS Ready,Place*,McNeill,Paterson, Price,Williamson,Carter,Parry,c:Hockings	5	1:32.36 (4) 1:32.36	3:03.02 (3) 1:30.66	4:35.22 (3) 1:32.20	6:10.38 1:35.16	3.14	+5.45
4	121.01 Mercantile/Adelaide-SASI/VIS Legge,McNamara,Lane,Low*, McConville*,Matthews,Kelly,Grey,c:Rook	4	1:31.79 (3) 1:31.79	3:04.43 (4) 1:32.64	4:37.77 (4) 1:33.34	6:13.46 1:35.69	3.08	+8.53
								*substitute

Race 344 PR3 Women's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	188.01 Barwon/Power House-VIS Alex Vuillermin, Alexandra Viney*	4	2:00.50 (1) 2:00.50	4:10.25 (1) 2:09.75	6:21.48 (1) 2:11.23	8:33.01 2:11.53	0.00	+0.00
2	188.02 WARC/Capital Lakes-ACTHP Nikki Ayers*, Davinia Lefroy	5	2:16.69 (2) 2:16.69	4:30.54 (2) 2:13.85	6:48.15 (2) 2:17.61	9:04.93 2:16.78	31.92	+31.92
								*substitute

Race 345 PR3 Men's Coxless Pair							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	190.01 Sydney University/Sydney-NSWIS Ben Gibson, James Talbot	5	1:47.53 (1) 1:47.53	3:40.70 (1) 1:53.17	5:34.90 (1) 1:54.20	7:25.78 1:50.88	0.00	+0.00
2	190.02 Torrens/Adelaide Uni-SASI William Smith, Jed Altschwager	4	1:48.69 (2) 1:48.69	3:41.92 (2) 1:53.23	5:35.61 (2) 1:53.69	7:34.14 1:58.53	8.36	+8.36

Race 346 PR1 Men's Single Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	182.01 Sydney-NSWIS Erik Horrie	5	2:26.23 (1) 2:26.23	4:59.35 (1) 2:33.12	7:33.82 (1) 2:34.47	10:01.88 2:28.06	0.00 +0.00
2	182.02 Team Hong Kong Ajmal Victor Samuel	4	3:03.69 (2) 3:03.69	6:21.98 (2) 3:18.29	9:39.24 (2) 3:17.26	12:50.03 3:10.79	168.15 +168.1

Race 347 PR2 Women's Single Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	184.01 ANU-ACT Kathryn Ross	3	2:24.07 (1) 2:24.07	4:53.07 (1) 2:29.00	7:23.75 (1) 2:30.68	9:51.59 2:27.84	0.00 +0.00

Race 348 PR2 Men's Single Scull							Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	185.01 Hawkes Bay Gavin Foulsham	5	2:30.28 (1) 2:30.28	5:05.59 (1) 2:35.31	7:41.52 (1) 2:35.93	10:11.53 2:30.01	0.00 +0.00
2	185.02 Torrens-SASI Simon Albury	4	2:50.13 (2) 2:50.13	5:45.42 (2) 2:55.29	8:43.33 (2) 2:57.91	11:37.66 2:54.33	86.13 +86.13

Race 349 Club Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins
1	173.15 LOS & CRC Hannah Sexton, Carys Jones	6	1:54.52 (1) 1:54.52	3:55.10 (1) 2:00.58	5:58.37 (1) 2:03.27	8:01.30 2:02.93	0.00 +0.00
2	173.06 Brisbane & GPS Kate Morris, Alexandria Morgan-McDonald	5	1:56.20 (2) 1:56.20	3:59.61 (2) 2:03.41	6:02.43 (2) 2:02.82	8:05.43 2:03.00	4.13 +4.13
3	173.11 Commercial Claire Saggars, Isabelle Townsend	4	1:59.67 (5) 1:59.67	4:01.41 (3) 2:01.74	6:05.27 (4) 2:03.86	8:06.09 2:00.82	0.66 +4.79
4	173.08 Brisbane & GPS Amelia Champion, Jordyn Turner	3	1:59.09 (4) 1:59.09	4:01.82 (4) 2:02.73	6:05.26 (3) 2:03.44	8:06.78 2:01.52	0.69 +5.48
5	173.09 Canberra Katie Tagg, Sandra Sweeney	2	2:00.43 (6) 2:00.43	4:02.46 (5) 2:02.03	6:05.82 (5) 2:03.36	8:07.84 2:02.02	1.06 +6.54
6	173.22 Sydney University Lily Couper, Maya Brooking	7	1:58.99 (3) 1:58.99	4:05.10 (6) 2:06.11	6:16.38 (6) 2:11.28	8:28.68 2:12.30	20.84 +27.38
7	173.02 ANU Le Ming Megan Chen*, Ella Andreina Beniamini	8	2:01.60 (7) 2:01.60	4:12.16 (7) 2:10.56	6:25.07 (7) 2:12.91	8:40.72 2:15.65	12.04 +39.42
8	173.07 Brisbane & GPS Charlotte Morris, Madeleine Butler	1	2:03.89 (8) 2:03.89	4:15.94 (8) 2:12.05	6:30.78 (8) 2:14.84	8:43.47 2:12.69	2.75 +42.17

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 425,426); Rest->Eliminated

\*substitute

Race 350 Club Women's Double Scull							Repechage 2
CANCELLED							

Race 351 Club Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	176.14 Sydney Dylan Boakes, Charlie Patterson	8	1:36.70 (1) 1:36.70	3:19.78 (1) 1:43.08	5:05.22 (1) 1:45.44	6:53.44 1:48.22	0.00	+0.00
2	176.12 Newcastle University Lucas McBeath*, Odin Mackintosh	5	1:37.43 (2) 1:37.43	3:23.01 (2) 1:45.58	5:11.19 (3) 1:48.18	6:56.96 1:45.77	3.52	+3.52
3	176.05 Adelaide Jack Nilsen, Till Wichmann	2	1:38.95 (3) 1:38.95	3:24.18 (3) 1:45.23	5:10.79 (2) 1:46.61	7:00.51 1:49.72	3.55	+7.07
4	176.06 Banks Bowen Hafey*, Angus Thornton	1	1:43.68 (5) 1:43.68	3:32.77 (5) 1:49.09	5:26.84 (5) 1:54.07	7:17.40 1:50.56	16.89	+23.96
5	176.08 Fremantle Liam Davis, Jack Sherriff	6	1:45.85 (6) 1:45.85	3:36.98 (6) 1:51.13	5:28.85 (6) 1:51.87	7:17.67 1:48.82	0.27	+24.23
6	176.13 Pine Rivers Colin Chapman, Henry Borger	4	1:48.62 (8) 1:48.62	3:40.17 (7) 1:51.55	5:31.46 (7) 1:51.29	7:20.73 1:49.27	3.06	+27.29
7	176.03 ANU Douglas Horn, Tom Anglim Lagones	3	1:40.50 (4) 1:40.50	3:28.25 (4) 1:47.75	5:19.79 (4) 1:51.54	7:22.03 2:02.24	1.30	+28.59
8	176.10 Melbourne University Geoffrey Rees, Peter Antonie	7	1:47.59 (7) 1:47.59	3:42.09 (8) 1:54.50	5:39.47 (8) 1:57.38	7:39.29 1:59.82	17.26	+45.85
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 491); Rest->Repechage (Race's 428-429)							*substitute	

Race 352 Club Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	176.04 Adelaide James Price, Tim Santin	8	1:40.47 (2) 1:40.47	3:24.44 (2) 1:43.97	5:07.11 (1) 1:42.67	6:48.51 1:41.40	0.00	+0.00
2	176.01 ADF Rowing Damien Richardson*, Tom Cregan	6	1:42.69 (4) 1:42.69	3:25.73 (3) 1:43.04	5:08.75 (3) 1:43.02	6:50.86 1:42.11	2.35	+2.35
3	176.16 UTS Mark Doyle, Benjamin Wisdom	7	1:39.32 (1) 1:39.32	3:23.37 (1) 1:44.05	5:07.88 (2) 1:44.51	6:52.57 1:44.69	1.71	+4.06
4	176.09 Melbourne University Shane Haugh, Sebastian Francis	3	1:44.88 (6) 1:44.88	3:27.80 (5) 1:42.92	5:12.92 (4) 1:45.12	6:58.07 1:45.15	5.50	+9.56
5	176.15 Sydney University Harrison Rowston, Zachary Noble*	5	1:42.08 (3) 1:42.08	3:27.56 (4) 1:45.48	5:17.10 (5) 1:49.54	7:06.74 1:49.64	8.67	+18.23
6	176.07 Banks Tom Radda, Daniel Parish	2	1:43.07 (5) 1:43.07	3:32.25 (6) 1:49.18	5:25.86 (6) 1:53.61	7:20.90 1:55.04	14.16	+32.39
7	176.11 Mosman Max Durham, Justin Brown	4	1:45.84 (7) 1:45.84	3:37.73 (7) 1:51.89	5:31.91 (7) 1:54.18	7:28.46 1:56.55	7.56	+39.95
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 491); Rest->Repechage (Race's 428-429)							*substitute	

Race 353 Club Women's Coxless Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	174.09 Sydney University Gaitskell,Houston,Stuart,Parsons	4	1:41.98 (1) 1:41.98	3:28.65 (1) 1:46.67	5:17.27 (1) 1:48.62	7:07.07 1:49.80	0.00	+0.00
2	174.03 Adelaide Collins,Crowe,Webb,Seed	5	1:42.60 (2) 1:42.60	3:31.09 (2) 1:48.49	5:19.99 (2) 1:48.90	7:08.85 1:48.86	1.78	+1.78
3	174.07 Melbourne University Klein-van Mullekom,Rak,Beveridge,Tonner-Joyce	3	1:45.55 (3) 1:45.55	3:34.45 (3) 1:48.90	5:23.33 (3) 1:48.88	7:12.14 1:48.81	3.29	+5.07
4	174.08 Sydney Thomas,Luton,Caputo,Lyon*	7	1:46.56 (4) 1:46.56	3:36.00 (4) 1:49.44	5:27.05 (4) 1:51.05	7:19.44 1:52.39	7.30	+12.37
5	174.11 University of WA Almeida*,Park,Hoare,Kozlowska	2	1:47.81 (5) 1:47.81	3:39.71 (5) 1:51.90	5:33.04 (5) 1:53.33	7:29.01 1:55.97	9.57	+21.94
6	174.02 ANU Kilo,Williams,Edwards,Caudle	6	1:50.49 (6) 1:50.49	3:46.68 (6) 1:56.19	5:43.80 (6) 1:57.12	7:40.82 1:57.02	11.81	+33.75
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 490); Rest->Repechage (Race 427)							*substitute	



**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Friday, 29 March 2019**

Race 354 Club Women's Coxless Four							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	174.05 Buckingham Blyth,Janssens,Crow,Crow	7	1:46.84 (4) 1:46.84	3:35.46 (3) 1:48.62	5:25.49 (2) 1:50.03	7:14.41 1:48.92	0.00	+0.00
2	174.10 UTS Beasley,Bartram,Guinness,Heinke	4	1:45.63 (1) 1:45.63	3:33.95 (1) 1:48.32	5:25.02 (1) 1:51.07	7:16.16 1:51.14	1.75	+1.75
3	174.12 WARC Seed,Caporn,McLaren,Austin	6	1:45.89 (2) 1:45.89	3:35.04 (2) 1:49.15	5:26.23 (3) 1:51.19	7:16.85 1:50.62	0.69	+2.44
4	174.06 Melbourne University Somerville,Chirside,Foley,Caddaye	5	1:46.30 (3) 1:46.30	3:37.81 (4) 1:51.51	5:33.38 (4) 1:55.57	7:30.25 1:56.87	13.40	+15.84
5	174.01 ANU Ferguson,Knowler,Rowland,Grant	3	1:48.55 (5) 1:48.55	3:42.33 (5) 1:53.78	5:38.03 (5) 1:55.70	7:32.35 1:54.32	2.10	+17.94

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Final (Race 490); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race 427)

Race 355 Club Men's Coxless Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	177.08 Mercantile Tomczak,Kelly,Hoban,Maloney	7	1:30.85 (2) 1:30.85	3:05.35 (1) 1:34.50	4:41.82 (1) 1:36.47	6:19.03 1:37.21	0.00	+0.00
2	177.07 Melbourne University Smith,Rowlands,Morrison,Hookway	4	1:30.62 (1) 1:30.62	3:06.69 (2) 1:36.07	4:44.51 (2) 1:37.82	6:24.39 1:39.88	5.36	+5.36
3	177.11 Tasmania University Cocker,Hall*,Cox,Finlayson	5	1:34.29 (4) 1:34.29	3:12.31 (4) 1:38.02	4:50.01 (3) 1:37.70	6:27.73 1:37.72	3.34	+8.70
4	177.05 Banks Chong-Halliday,Jarvis,Wicks,Krause	2	1:33.03 (3) 1:33.03	3:11.75 (3) 1:38.72	4:53.36 (4) 1:41.61	6:36.40 1:43.04	8.67	+17.37
5	177.12 UTS Ronaldson,Gordon,O'Driscoll,Hunt	3	1:35.68 (5) 1:35.68	3:14.08 (5) 1:38.40	4:56.55 (5) 1:42.47	6:44.53 1:47.98	8.13	+25.50
6	177.06 Melbourne University Dunlap,Innes Ker,Hanbury-Senior,Nuske*	6	1:38.10 (6) 1:38.10	3:22.38 (6) 1:44.28	5:08.59 (6) 1:46.21	7:01.59 1:53.00	17.06	+42.56

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Final (Race 492); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race 430)

\*substitute

Race 356 Club Men's Coxless Four							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	177.10 Sydney Brenner,Galloway,Carr-Middleton,Olsen	6	1:34.47 (1) 1:34.47	3:15.16 (1) 1:40.69	4:56.64 1:41.48	6:39.57 1:42.93	0.00	+0.00
2	177.09 Swan River Nerud,Povey,King,Coote	4	1:36.10 (2) 1:36.10	3:17.88 (2) 1:41.78	5:00.23 1:42.35	6:40.48 1:40.25	0.91	+0.91
3	177.01 ADF Rowing Bleimschein,Hingston,Waugh*,Gillespie	7	1:40.11 (4) 1:40.11	3:21.67 (3) 1:41.56		6:45.35	4.87	+5.78
4	177.02 ADF Rowing Richardson,Lindsay,Purtle*,Piket*	3	1:38.77 (3) 1:38.77	3:21.73 (4) 1:42.96	5:07.81 1:46.08	6:50.43 1:42.62	5.08	+10.86
5	177.04 Aust Defence Force Academ Jackson,Dare,Rowe,Page*	5	1:46.57 (6) 1:46.57	3:37.88 (6) 1:51.31	5:27.78 1:49.90	7:17.78 1:50.00	27.35	+38.21
6	177.03 Aust Defence Force Academ Robertson,Wertheimer,Hemmingsen,Anderson	2	1:44.33 (5) 1:44.33	3:36.37 (5) 1:52.04	5:31.10 1:54.73	7:22.51 1:51.41	4.73	+42.94

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Final (Race 492); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race 430)

\*substitute

Race 357 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.25 Mary McKillop Anne Wasson	5	2:01.42 (2) 2:01.42	4:08.34 (2) 2:06.92	6:18.76 (1) 2:10.42	8:30.30 2:11.54	0.00	+0.00
2	201.03 Barker College Eve Timms	3	1:59.58 (1) 1:59.58	4:07.09 (1) 2:07.51	6:18.90 (2) 2:11.81	8:32.22 2:13.32	1.92	+1.92
3	201.37 Rockhampton Grammar Laura Sypher	4	2:03.47 (3) 2:03.47	4:14.68 (4) 2:11.21	6:28.03 (4) 2:13.35	8:36.21 2:08.18	3.99	+5.91
4	201.45 Sydney Girls Caitlin McManus-Barrett	2	2:05.00 (5) 2:05.00	4:14.30 (3) 2:09.30	6:25.32 (3) 2:11.02	8:38.50 2:13.18	2.29	+8.20
5	201.05 Brisbane Girls GS Bronte Cathcart	7	2:04.99 (4) 2:04.99	4:18.66 (5) 2:13.67	6:36.30 (5) 2:17.64	8:54.22 2:17.92	15.72	+23.92
6	201.41 St Marys Tas Maddie Lamb	6	2:12.50 (6) 2:12.50	4:29.42 (6) 2:16.92	6:49.50 (6) 2:20.08	9:05.32 2:15.82	11.10	+35.02
7	201.23 Kinross Wolaroi Sara Reynolds	8	2:15.28 (7) 2:15.28	4:31.73 (7) 2:16.45	6:51.06 (7) 2:19.33	9:08.48 2:17.42	3.16	+38.18
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 395,394,393,392,391,390) 1/2; 3..5->Semi 3/4; Rest->S5/6								

Race 358 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.17 Hornsby Girls Laura Wunderlich	6	1:57.00 (1) 1:57.00	4:03.09 (1) 2:06.09	6:15.87 (1) 2:12.78	8:28.50 2:12.63	0.00	+0.00
2	201.07 Brisbane Girls GS Elizabeth MacPherson	7	2:01.05 (2) 2:01.05	4:10.49 (2) 2:09.44	6:23.87 (2) 2:13.38	8:32.85 2:08.98	4.35	+4.35
3	201.01 Adelaide High Tonya Lokteff	4	2:05.30 (4) 2:05.30	4:14.61 (4) 2:09.31	6:25.88 (3) 2:11.27	8:36.25 2:10.37	3.40	+7.75
4	201.40 St Ignatius SA Cleo Wilson	5	2:03.49 (3) 2:03.49	4:13.38 (3) 2:09.89	6:26.21 (4) 2:12.83	8:37.34 2:11.13	1.09	+8.84
5	201.22 Kardinia Int'l College Meg Cartwright	2	2:06.14 (5) 2:06.14	4:18.72 (5) 2:12.58	6:33.22 (5) 2:14.50	8:48.20 2:14.98	10.86	+19.70
6	201.04 Brisbane Girls GS Claire Saggars	8	2:09.92 (6) 2:09.92	4:26.00 (6) 2:16.08	6:44.79 (6) 2:18.79	9:03.93 2:19.14	15.73	+35.43
7	201.10 Colo High Claire Robinson	3	2:11.65 (7) 2:11.65	4:32.65 (7) 2:21.00	6:57.50 (7) 2:24.85	9:21.35 2:23.85	17.42	+52.85
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 395,394,393,392,391,390) 1/2; 3..5->Semi 3/4; Rest->S5/6								

Race 359 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.36 Rockhampton Grammar Keeley Dunne	4		4:15.76 (3)	6:21.42 (2) 2:05.66	8:27.24 2:05.82	0.00	+0.00
2	201.26 Newcastle Grammar Elizabeth Carter	5	1:59.75 1:59.75	4:08.00 (1) 2:08.25	6:19.05 (1) 2:11.05	8:31.21 2:12.16	3.97	+3.97
3	201.47 Tara School Sarah Fahd	3	2:02.08 2:02.08	4:10.90 (2) 2:08.82	6:25.21 (3) 2:14.31	8:38.25 2:13.04	7.04	+11.01
4	201.16 Hobart Amy Bain	6	2:09.06 2:09.06	4:19.60 (4) 2:10.54	6:31.01 (4) 2:11.41	8:39.73 2:08.72	1.48	+12.49
5	201.44 Sydney Girls Charlotte Barry	7	2:09.43 2:09.43	4:26.33 (5) 2:16.90	6:44.57 (5) 2:18.24	9:02.98 2:18.41	23.25	+35.74
6	201.30 PLC Perth Sarah Lye	8	2:14.35 2:14.35	4:33.14 (6) 2:18.79	6:50.97 (6) 2:17.83	9:07.83 2:16.86	4.85	+40.59
7	201.21 Kardinia Int'l College Olivia Teesdale	1	2:19.48 2:19.48	4:44.66 (8) 2:25.18	7:05.72 (7) 2:21.06	9:29.08 2:23.36	21.25	+61.84
8	201.31 PLC Perth Pippa Ford	2	2:14.16 2:14.16	4:39.82 (7) 2:25.66	7:07.21 (8) 2:27.39	9:35.59 2:28.38	6.51	+68.35
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 395,394,393,392,391,390) 1/2; 3..5->Semi 3/4; Rest->S5/6								

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Friday, 29 March 2019**

Race 360 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.33 Radford College Jacinta Buckman	4	2:00.47 (2) 2:00.47	4:09.42 (2) 2:08.95	6:17.79 (2) 2:08.37	8:26.46 2:08.67	0.00	+0.00
2	201.46 Sydney Secondary College Maxine Franz	5	1:58.35 (1) 1:58.35	4:06.63 (1) 2:08.28	6:17.26 (1) 2:10.63	8:28.67 2:11.41	2.21	+2.21
3	201.27 Newcastle Grammar Corby Holmberg	7	2:05.21 (4) 2:05.21	4:12.04 (3) 2:06.83	6:22.84 (3) 2:10.80	8:34.88 2:12.04	6.21	+8.42
4	201.12 Firbank Grammar Alex White	6	2:04.32 (3) 2:04.32	4:18.44 (4) 2:14.12	6:36.81 (4) 2:18.37	8:54.56 2:17.75	19.68	+28.10
5	201.34 Redlands Maddi Howard	3	2:07.75 (5) 2:07.75	4:23.69 (5) 2:15.94	6:41.43 (5) 2:17.74	8:57.00 2:15.57	2.44	+30.54
6	201.42 St Paul's Grammar Maddison Joines	2	2:14.74 (6) 2:14.74	4:35.14 (6) 2:20.40	6:59.13 (6) 2:23.99	9:18.69 2:19.56	21.69	+52.23
7	201.28 PLC Perth Charlotte Ferguson	8	2:18.19 (7) 2:18.19	4:56.49 (7) 2:38.30	7:33.98 (7) 2:37.49	10:09.94 2:35.96	51.25	+103.4
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 395,394,393,392,391,390) 1/2; 3..5->Semi 3/4; Rest->S5/6								

Race 361 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.43 St Peters Girls Sarah Carrodus	4	2:05.81 (2) 2:05.81	4:17.09 (1) 2:11.28	6:30.84 (1) 2:13.75	8:41.16 2:10.32	0.00	+0.00
2	201.35 Redlands Zoe Kimber	3	2:05.57 (1) 2:05.57	4:19.09 (2) 2:13.52	6:34.21 (2) 2:15.12	8:48.12 2:13.91	6.96	+6.96
3	201.06 Brisbane Girls GS Eloise Young	6	2:08.00 (5) 2:08.00	4:22.46 (5) 2:14.46	6:38.02 (3) 2:15.56	8:52.14 2:14.12	4.02	+10.98
4	201.15 Gippsland Grammar Ailish McGrath	2	2:07.62 (4) 2:07.62	4:22.15 (3) 2:14.53	6:41.29 (4) 2:19.14	8:54.45 2:13.16	2.31	+13.29
5	201.13 Genazzano Jemima Dwyer	7	2:09.35 (6) 2:09.35	4:26.33 (6) 2:16.98	6:46.71 (6) 2:20.38	8:58.51 2:11.80	4.06	+17.35
6	201.02 All Hallows' Eloise Mullins	5	2:06.30 (3) 2:06.30	4:22.20 (4) 2:15.90	6:41.81 (5) 2:19.61	8:58.69 2:16.88	0.18	+17.53
7	201.29 PLC Perth Pippa Hann	8	2:12.68 (7) 2:12.68	4:34.77 (7) 2:22.09	6:58.29 (7) 2:23.52	9:21.77 2:23.48	23.08	+40.61
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 395,394,393,392,391,390) 1/2; 3..5->Semi 3/4; Rest->S5/6								

Race 362 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	206.09 Brisbane Grammar Hugh Weightman	7	1:48.25 (2) 1:48.25	3:44.58 (2) 1:56.33	5:42.45 (1) 1:57.87	7:40.13 1:57.68	0.00	+0.00		
2	206.07 Brisbane Boys Clancy Doe	4	1:51.41 (3) 1:51.41	3:49.67 (3) 1:58.26	5:49.13 (3) 1:59.46	7:41.04 1:51.91	0.91	+0.91		
3	206.38 The Southport School Joshua Hobart	5	1:47.86 (1) 1:47.86	3:43.68 (1) 1:55.82	5:44.54 (2) 2:00.86	7:41.41 1:56.87	0.37	+1.28		
4	206.14 Footscray City College Sam Wilson	6	1:53.22 (4) 1:53.22	3:57.60 (4) 2:04.38	6:01.06 (4) 2:03.46	7:58.53 1:57.47	17.12	+18.40		
5	206.15 Friends Harry Bevan	3	2:01.98 (5) 2:01.98	4:10.69 (5) 2:08.71	6:20.62 (5) 2:09.93	8:30.59 2:09.97	32.06	+50.46		
	206.19 Hunter Valley Grammar Isaac Shepherd	2	SCRATCHED							
	206.33 Pulteney Grammar Angus Brown	8	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 398-403) 1/2; 3..5->Semi 3/4; Rest->FE										

Race 363 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.35 SEDA Cooper Williams	5	1:55.52 (4) 1:55.52	3:52.86 (4) 1:57.34	5:50.51 (4) 1:57.65	7:40.41 1:49.90	0.00	+0.00
2	206.30 Nudgee Daniel Webb	6	1:49.22 (2) 1:49.22	3:47.28 (2) 1:58.06	5:46.68 (2) 1:59.40	7:40.46 1:53.78	0.05	+0.05
3	206.26 Kings Lachlan Roach	3	1:48.71 (1) 1:48.71	3:44.80 (1) 1:56.09	5:43.68 (1) 1:58.88	7:40.96 1:57.28	0.50	+0.55
4	206.41 Wesley Harvey Rupp	4	1:49.63 (3) 1:49.63	3:47.92 (3) 1:58.29	5:50.18 (3) 2:02.26	7:53.42 2:03.24	12.46	+13.01
5	206.01 ACGS Liam Ardrey	8	1:56.29 (5) 1:56.29	4:01.11 (5) 2:04.82	6:07.70 (5) 2:06.59	8:14.51 2:06.81	21.09	+34.10
6	206.32 Penleigh & Essendon GS Ares Sikavitsas	2	1:58.55 (6) 1:58.55	4:04.39 (6) 2:05.84	6:14.04 (6) 2:09.65	8:19.80 2:05.76	5.29	+39.39
7	206.06 Brisbane Boys Harvey Guest	7	2:04.07 (7) 2:04.07	4:11.92 (7) 2:07.85	6:22.85 (7) 2:10.93	8:37.16 2:14.31	17.36	+56.75
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 398-403) 1/2; 3..5->Semi 3/4; Rest->FE								

Race 364 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	206.27 Marist College ACT Cormac Hayes	5	1:51.19 (1) 1:51.19	3:46.15 (1) 1:54.96	5:41.50 (1) 1:55.35	7:41.22 1:59.72	0.00	+0.00		
2	206.21 Hunter Valley Grammar Ben Vickery	4	1:52.92 (3) 1:52.92	3:47.71 (2) 1:54.79	5:44.21 (2) 1:56.50	7:41.97 1:57.76	0.75	+0.75		
3	206.02 ACGS Harry Nott	3	1:52.49 (2) 1:52.49	3:51.72 (3) 1:59.23	5:53.17 (3) 2:01.45	7:54.76 2:01.59	12.79	+13.54		
4	206.23 Ignatius Zachary Judge	7	1:55.39 (4) 1:55.39	3:55.98 (4) 2:00.59	5:58.35 (4) 2:02.37	8:00.90 2:02.55	6.14	+19.68		
5	206.13 Christian Br. F'mantle Liam Davis	6	1:57.37 (5) 1:57.37	3:57.98 (5) 2:00.61	6:02.63 (5) 2:04.65	8:06.03 2:03.40	5.13	+24.81		
6	206.05 Brisbane Boys Thomas Clarke	8	2:01.97 (6) 2:01.97	4:08.71 (6) 2:06.74	6:24.43 (6) 2:15.72	8:44.00 2:19.57	37.97	+62.78		
	206.42 Wesley Fraser Hunt	2	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 398-403) 1/2; 3..5->Semi 3/4; Rest->FE										

Race 365 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.31 Pembroke School Nick Blackman	4	1:47.45 (1) 1:47.45	3:43.58 (1) 1:56.13	5:39.92 (1) 1:56.34	7:36.00 1:56.08	0.00	+0.00
2	206.34 Sandringham College Oliver Miller	6	1:51.07 (3) 1:51.07	3:45.59 (3) 1:54.52	5:42.68 (2) 1:57.09	7:41.16 1:58.48	5.16	+5.16
3	206.04 Blackburn High School Tim Laing	7	1:48.73 (2) 1:48.73	3:44.24 (2) 1:55.51	5:46.44 (3) 2:02.20	7:46.51 2:00.07	5.35	+10.51
4	206.39 Townsville Grammar Lachlan Donnell-Wales	3	1:57.14 (5) 1:57.14	3:59.06 (5) 2:01.92	6:03.60 (4) 2:04.54	8:02.29 1:58.69	15.78	+26.29
5	206.36 St Virgils Jarrod Connolly	5	1:52.50 (4) 1:52.50	3:58.56 (4) 2:06.06	6:08.47 (5) 2:09.91	8:04.44 1:55.97	2.15	+28.44
6	206.16 Friends James Wilson	2	2:01.70 (6) 2:01.70	4:14.54 (6) 2:12.84	6:31.96 (6) 2:17.42	8:46.17 2:14.21	41.73	+70.17
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 398-403) 1/2; 3..5->Semi 3/4; Rest->FE								

Race 366 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Repechage 5			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	206.28 Newington Harry Janson	6	1:47.54 (1) 1:47.54	3:43.13 (1) 1:55.59	5:42.13 (1) 1:59.00	7:37.89 1:55.76	0.00	+0.00		
2	206.37 Sydney Secondary College Namkhai Stylianou	5	1:52.35 (4) 1:52.35	3:47.67 (2) 1:55.32	5:44.69 (2) 1:57.02	7:38.99 1:54.30	1.10	+1.10		
3	206.10 Canterbury Jarrod Lord	3	1:50.97 (2) 1:50.97	3:48.88 (3) 1:57.91	5:47.21 (3) 1:58.33	7:41.40 1:54.19	2.41	+3.51		
4	206.11 Cathedral Townsville Bradley Graham	4	1:51.85 (3) 1:51.85	3:52.25 (4) 2:00.40	5:54.42 (4) 2:02.17	7:54.54 2:00.12	13.14	+16.65		
5	206.40 Townsville Grammar Oliver Jhinku	2	1:54.65 (5) 1:54.65	4:00.78 (5) 2:06.13	6:08.29 (5) 2:07.51	8:13.33 2:05.04	18.79	+35.44		
	206.20 Hunter Valley Grammar Arthur Bowman	7	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 398-403) 1/2; 3..5->Semi 3/4; Rest->FE										

Race 367 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	203.16 Roseville Van Der Laan De Vries,Ashworth,Brown,McArdle,c:Clayton	5	1:51.49 (3) 1:51.49	3:48.09 (3) 1:56.60	5:45.28 (3) 1:57.19	7:42.10 1:56.82	0.00	+0.00
2	203.06 Canberra Girls Grammar McDonagh,Cummins,Ross,Smethurst,c:Dickson	1	1:52.15 (5) 1:52.15	3:45.28 (2) 1:53.13	5:44.44 (2) 1:59.16	7:42.16 1:57.72	0.06	+0.06
3	203.11 Loreto Kirribilli McDougall,Carey,Tiffin,Whineray,c:Carlson	7	1:50.88 (2) 1:50.88	3:44.72 (1) 1:53.84	5:43.85 (1) 1:59.13	7:43.04 1:59.19	0.88	+0.94
4	203.09 Lauriston Girls' Campbell,Green,Longley,Batagol,c:Barrett	4	1:50.22 (1) 1:50.22	3:48.42 (5) 1:58.20	5:50.34 (7) 2:01.92	7:43.35 1:53.01	0.31	+1.25
5	203.08 Kinross Wolaro Longley,Harding,Dihel,Madigan,c:St Clair	6	1:52.29 (6) 1:52.29	3:48.85 (7) 1:56.56	5:48.79 (6) 1:59.94	7:45.34 1:56.55	1.99	+3.24
6	203.14 Pymble Ladies' Hall,Jones,Anderson,Madew,c:Hudson	8	1:51.70 (4) 1:51.70	3:48.21 (4) 1:56.51	5:48.69 (5) 2:00.48	7:46.87 1:58.18	1.53	+4.77
7	203.18 St Catherine's School NSW Saravanos,Hickey-Berry,Horrell,Hall,c:Rosenberg	3	1:54.79 (8) 1:54.79	3:48.51 (6) 1:53.72	5:47.90 (4) 1:59.39	7:47.32 1:59.42	0.45	+5.22
8	203.17 Shelford Girls' Grammar Bonney-Gibson,Davies,Lendon,Grant,c:Kral	2	1:54.11 (7) 1:54.11	3:50.82 (8) 1:56.71	5:52.79 (8) 2:01.97	7:54.76 2:01.97	7.44	+12.66
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 406,407); Rest->C Final								

Race 368 Schoolboy's Coxed Four							Repechage 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	208.19 St Patrick's College VIC Sands,Shugg,Peucker,Barry,c:Long	4	1:36.38 (1) 1:36.38	3:18.89 (1) 1:42.51	5:06.11 (1) 1:47.22	6:55.13 1:49.02	0.00	+0.00		
2	208.07 Damascus McCarthy,McKechnie,Handley,Davis,c:Brokenshire	6	1:42.51 (3) 1:42.51	3:28.54 (3) 1:46.03	5:13.80 (2) 1:45.26	7:01.11 1:47.31	5.98	+5.98		
3	208.20 St Peter's College Pamminger,Wilson,Behrens*,Rowe,c:Pyne	5	1:42.86 (5) 1:42.86	3:30.01 (4) 1:47.15	5:16.06 (3) 1:46.05	7:02.53 1:46.47	1.42	+7.40		
4	208.11 Scotch College VIC Fielding,Cullen,Tsourvakas,Perry,c:Phillips	3	1:40.76 (2) 1:40.76	3:27.64 (2) 1:46.88	5:17.22 (4) 1:49.58	7:03.74 1:46.52	1.21	+8.61		
5	208.08 Melbourne Grammar Sutton,Gleeson,McCurdy,Newton-Brown,c:Campbell	8	1:45.50 (7) 1:45.50	3:31.66 (6) 1:46.16	5:19.24 (5) 1:47.58	7:04.38 1:45.14	0.64	+9.25		
6	208.10 Rockhampton Grammar Godwin,Byrne,Burr,Storey,c:Koerner	7	1:44.22 (6) 1:44.22	3:32.98 (7) 1:48.76	5:21.79 (6) 1:48.81	7:07.12 1:45.33	2.74	+11.99		
7	208.03 Ballarat High Stokes,Andrews,Severino,Burns,c:Macaulay	1	1:42.67 (4) 1:42.67	3:31.38 (5) 1:48.71	5:23.95 (7) 1:52.57	7:16.96 1:53.01	9.84	+21.83		
	208.21 Wesley Colgate,Davidson,McIntyre,Hunt,c:Tan	2	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 408,409); Rest->C Final								*substitute		

Race 369 Schoolboy's Coxed Four							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 370 Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	204.07 <b>Queenwood</b> Jallat,Newman,Nell,Preller, Botha,McClellan,Proutt,McLellan,c:Osborne	5	1:42.74 (2) 1:42.74	3:27.45 (1) 1:44.71	5:14.39 (1) 1:46.94	7:02.60 1:48.21	0.00	+0.00
2	204.02 <b>Loreto - Toorak</b> McFarlane,Crivelli,Sutton,McGrath, Macaw,Lovell,Hill,Blackney,c:McDaniel	7	1:42.86 (3) 1:42.86	3:29.82 (2) 1:46.96	5:17.53 (2) 1:47.71	7:04.79 1:47.26	2.19	+2.19
3	204.05 <b>PLC Perth</b> Joyce,Middlemas,Jackson,Dyke, Roberts,Webster,Marley,Fisher,c:Rogers	3	1:42.21 (1) 1:42.21	3:31.39 (3) 1:49.18	5:19.95 (3) 1:48.56	7:08.30 1:48.35	3.51	+5.70
4	204.08 <b>Radford College</b> Schroder,Buckman,Stanier,Hombsch, Shaw,Kelleher-Cole,Pascoe,Wilford,c:Green	6	1:44.97 (5) 1:44.97	3:32.86 (5) 1:47.89	5:24.03 (5) 1:51.17	7:14.33 1:50.30	6.03	+11.73
5	204.06 <b>Pymble Ladies'</b> Graham,Owen*,Braysich*,Austin*, Huntley*,Ericsson,Arthur,Campbell,c:Cai	4	1:43.43 (4) 1:43.43	3:31.60 (4) 1:48.17	5:22.57 (4) 1:50.97	7:16.69 1:54.12	2.36	+14.09
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 497); Rest->Repechage (Race 423)							*substitute	

Race 371 Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	204.04 <b>MLC Kew</b> Grutzner,Oliver,Rouse,Jeffrey, Wilson,Gordon,Ferris,Rockman,c:Danks	4	1:42.39 (1) 1:42.39	3:27.89 (1) 1:45.50	5:15.38 (1) 1:47.49	7:01.15 1:45.77	0.00	+0.00
2	204.09 <b>Wesley College</b> McDonough,Patishman,Hill,Kenneally, Joyce,Kamenev,Lavery,Dawson,c:Piscane	3	1:45.36 (3) 1:45.36	3:32.42 (3) 1:47.06	5:19.27 (2) 1:46.85	7:06.96 1:47.69	5.81	+5.81
3	204.03 <b>Loreto Kirribilli</b> McMillan,Loadsman,Brown,Constantian, Skinner,Jones,O'Loughlin,Cadman,c:Harris	5	1:44.63 (2) 1:44.63	3:32.35 (2) 1:47.72	5:23.44 (3) 1:51.09	7:13.66 1:50.22	6.70	+12.51
4	204.01 <b>Geelong Grammar</b> Metcalf,Thomson,Carmichael,Peddie, Bufton,Langley,Cowan,Ryan,c:Robinson	6	1:48.48 (4) 1:48.48	3:40.83 (4) 1:52.35	5:35.45 (4) 1:54.62	7:28.44 1:52.99	14.78	+27.29
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 497); Rest->Repechage (Race 423)								

Race 372 Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	209.06 <b>Shore</b> Collins,Walker,Hunter,Deutsch, Donoghue,Brunker,Boyd,Livingstone,c:Wilson	6	1:30.12 (1) 1:30.12	3:05.00 (1) 1:34.88	4:41.16 (1) 1:36.16	6:17.73 1:36.57	0.00	+0.00
2	209.05 <b>Scots</b> Mattani,Murfet,Manson,Black, Fredricson,Campbell,Scott,Campbell,c:Hart	7	1:30.77 (2) 1:30.77	3:06.34 (2) 1:35.57	4:43.31 (2) 1:36.97	6:20.51 1:37.20	2.78	+2.78
3	209.03 <b>Newington</b> Latham,Callanan,Purkis,Stormont, Kovarik,Burkitt-Doyle,Hobbs,Bristow,c:Dewhurst	4	1:33.08 (4) 1:33.08	3:10.54 (4) 1:37.46	4:46.98 (3) 1:36.44	6:24.66 1:37.68	4.15	+6.93
4	209.04 <b>Scotch College VIC</b> Findlay,Heerding,Marro,Maycock, Abbott,McLennan*,Ryan,Strang,c:Phillips	3	1:34.05 (5) 1:34.05	3:11.44 (5) 1:37.39	4:49.26 (5) 1:37.82	6:25.45 1:36.19	0.79	+7.72
5	209.02 <b>Melbourne Grammar</b> Mordes,Guthrie*,Cumming,Conroy, Sibly,Preston,Archiebald,Watson,c:Tulloch	5	1:31.95 (3) 1:31.95	3:08.74 (3) 1:36.79	4:47.72 (4) 1:38.98	6:35.79 1:48.07	10.34	+18.06
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 498); Rest->Repechage (Race 424)							*substitute	

Race 373 Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	209.07 St Augustines NSW Smith,Thomas,Warburton,St Pierre, Di Staso,Nicholas,Laughton,Gerrans,c:Edwards	5	1:30.20 (1) 1:30.20	3:05.07 (1) 1:34.87	4:40.50 (1) 1:35.43	6:15.33 1:34.83	0.00	+0.00
2	209.09 Wesley College Hudson*,Spincer,Alexander,Berkovitch, Williams,Wise*,Bryant,Mashni,c:Cossen	4	1:32.04 (2) 1:32.04	3:07.96 (2) 1:35.92	4:45.53 (2) 1:37.57	6:23.20 1:37.67	7.87	+7.87
3	209.01 Geelong Grammar Colley*,Aurisch,McKay,Clements, Retief,Chaney,Barber,Malouf*,c:Crawford	3	1:36.42 (3) 1:36.42	3:18.29 (3) 1:41.87	5:02.17 (3) 1:43.88	6:45.61 1:43.44	22.41	+30.28
4	209.08 Wesley Colgate,McIntyre,Coote,Wooldridge, Wong,Davidson,Rapos,Hunt,c:Tan	6	1:39.34 (4) 1:39.34	3:26.26 (4) 1:46.92	5:13.46 (4) 1:47.20	6:56.36 1:42.90	10.75	+41.03
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 498); Rest->Repechage (Race 424)							*substitute	

Race 374 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.25 Sydney Girls McDonald,Barry,McManus-Barrett,Richards*,c:Su	3	1:50.86 (2) 1:50.86	3:44.16 (2) 1:53.30	5:38.38 (1) 1:54.22	7:32.24 1:53.86	0.00	+0.00
2	202.23 Strathcona Joseland,Caruso,Verstegen,Smith,c:Satterley	4	1:50.58 (1) 1:50.58	3:43.98 (1) 1:53.40	5:41.00 (2) 1:57.02	7:37.13 1:56.13	4.89	+4.89
3	202.04 Kardinia Int'l College Gorman,Broad,Marles,Henderson,c:Duthie	5	1:52.77 (3) 1:52.77	3:49.33 (3) 1:56.56	5:46.37 (3) 1:57.04	7:44.12 1:57.75	6.99	+11.88
4	202.21 Strathcona Lee,Johnson,McGregor,Evans,c:Close	2	2:02.58 (6) 2:02.58	3:53.42 (4) 1:50.84	5:51.67 (4) 1:58.25	7:49.11 1:57.44	4.99	+16.87
5	202.15 PLC Sydney Polly,Racki,Brady,Vaughan,c:Glenn	6	1:57.05 (5) 1:57.05	3:56.35 (6) 1:59.30	5:54.61 (5) 1:58.26	7:53.53 1:58.92	4.42	+21.29
6	202.22 Strathcona Boulter,Dedoncker,Thiele,Coxhill,c:Hynes	7	1:55.41 (4) 1:55.41	3:54.64 (5) 1:59.23	5:57.80 (6) 2:03.16	7:56.89 1:59.09	3.36	+24.65
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 413-416) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4							*substitute	

Race 375 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.11 MLC School Woolbank,Naayen,Kerpiniotis,Smith,c:Aitken	5	1:50.99 (2) 1:50.99	3:45.88 (2) 1:54.89	5:40.25 (1) 1:54.37	7:34.81 1:54.56	0.00	+0.00
2	202.09 MLC Kew Firms,Kline,Kirby,Sandles,c:Wang	6	1:52.09 (3) 1:52.09	3:48.14 (3) 1:56.05	5:45.00 (3) 1:56.86	7:37.77 1:52.77	2.96	+2.96
3	202.05 Kinross Wolaroi Spora,Coleman,Hilder,Kirk,c:McCarten	3	1:50.05 (1) 1:50.05	3:45.15 (1) 1:55.10	5:43.49 (2) 1:58.34	7:40.14 1:56.65	2.37	+5.33
4	202.12 Newcastle Grammar Myers,Charge,Bland,Charge,c:Roberts-Thomson	8	1:56.47 (6) 1:56.47	3:55.09 (6) 1:58.62	5:55.65 (6) 2:00.56	7:51.23 1:55.58	11.09	+16.42
5	202.26 Walford Anglican Alford,Bromley,Thomas,Paterson,c:Olafsen	4	1:56.04 (5) 1:56.04	3:54.89 (5) 1:58.85	5:54.25 (4) 1:59.36	7:52.47 1:58.22	1.24	+17.66
6	202.20 Shelford Girls' Grammar Bonney-Gibson,Tanner*,Leong,Kalfas,c:Rigoni	2	1:55.26 (4) 1:55.26	3:53.11 (4) 1:57.85	5:54.69 (5) 2:01.58	7:55.62 2:00.93	3.15	+20.81
7	202.01 Ballarat Clarendon Ling,Selkirk,Joyce,Sutherland,c:Michie	7	2:00.61 (7) 2:00.61	4:09.18 (7) 2:08.57	6:13.21 (7) 2:04.03	8:18.70 2:05.49	23.08	+43.89
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 413-416) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4							*substitute	

Race 376 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.17 <b>Newington</b> Yule,Webster,Latham,Harvey,c:Maxwell	6	1:35.98 (1) 1:35.98	3:18.01 (1) 1:42.03	5:01.70 (1) 1:43.69	6:45.59 1:43.89	0.00	+0.00
2	207.06 <b>Cranbrook</b> Henderson,McCaffery,Caponas,Begg,c:Abelev	5	1:36.26 (2) 1:36.26	3:19.07 (2) 1:42.81	5:03.21 (2) 1:44.14	6:47.37 1:44.16	1.78	+1.78
3	207.09 <b>Ignatius</b> Basso,Holcroft,Gilmore,Grech,c:D'Mello	2	1:36.69 (3) 1:36.69	3:21.42 (3) 1:44.73	5:08.29 (3) 1:46.87	6:52.92 1:44.63	5.55	+7.33
4	207.05 <b>Cathedral Townsville</b> Pang,Axford,Horsnell,Appelcryn,c:Pang	4	1:40.58 (5) 1:40.58	3:27.68 (5) 1:47.10	5:13.72 (4) 1:46.04	6:58.23 1:44.51	5.31	+12.64
5	207.19 <b>Radford College</b> Munro,Abbott,Roberts,Toscan,c:Lloyd	3	1:43.38 (6) 1:43.38	3:28.19 (6) 1:44.81	5:15.20 (5) 1:47.01	7:00.84 1:45.64	2.61	+15.25
6	207.24 <b>Sydney Secondary College</b> Tierney,Ryan,Stylianou,Cirjak,c:Newton	8	1:44.03 (7) 1:44.03	3:31.08 (7) 1:47.05	5:21.19 (7) 1:50.11	7:08.93 1:47.74	8.09	+23.34
7	207.10 <b>Kardinia Int'l College</b> Van Dam,De Koker,Scott,Mills-Doyle,c:Lewis	7	1:38.63 (4) 1:38.63	3:26.35 (4) 1:47.72	5:17.55 (6) 1:51.20	7:14.37 1:56.82	5.44	+28.78
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 417-420) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4								

Race 377 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.13 <b>Melbourne High</b> Christie,Rindschwentner,Kingham,Szigeter,c:Jaszewski	5	1:34.79 (1) 1:34.79	3:13.55 (1) 1:38.76	4:55.31 (1) 1:41.76	6:38.11 1:42.80	0.00	+0.00
2	207.03 <b>Brisbane Boys</b> Kelly-Knowles,Barry,Salisbury,Hedberg,c:McStea	7	1:38.18 (3) 1:38.18	3:18.95 (3) 1:40.77	5:01.75 (2) 1:42.80	6:41.09 1:39.34	2.98	+2.98
3	207.14 <b>Newcastle Grammar</b> Routley,Riley,Boyd,McGrath,c:Ozturk	3	1:36.78 (2) 1:36.78	3:18.45 (2) 1:41.67	5:01.95 (3) 1:43.50	6:42.56 1:40.61	1.47	+4.45
4	207.08 <b>Hunter Valley Grammar</b> Moffitt,Vickery,Shepherd,Bowman,c:Arnott	1	1:42.32 (4) 1:42.32	3:25.17 (4) 1:42.85	5:11.73 (4) 1:46.56	6:58.57 1:46.84	16.01	+20.46
5	207.22 <b>Scotch College ADEL</b> Birchby,Fazzalari,Kittel,Earl,c:Mitchell	6	1:42.96 (5) 1:42.96	3:31.35 (5) 1:48.39	5:23.14 (5) 1:51.79	7:11.98 1:48.84	13.41	+33.87
6	207.01 <b>Ballarat Clarendon</b> McDonald,Tennant,Caligari,Rickard,c:Sutton	2	1:49.38 (6) 1:49.38	3:45.71 (6) 1:56.33	5:42.06 (6) 1:56.35	7:36.02 1:53.96	24.04	+57.91
	207.27 <b>Xavier</b> Donoghue,Cortada-McCorkell*,Calvert,Benston,c:Whelan	4	SCRATCHED					
	207.26 <b>Wesley</b> Coote,Rapos,Wong,Wooldridge,c:Tan	8	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 417-420) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4							*substitute	

Race 378 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.10 <b>Melbourne Girls Grammar</b> Bongiorno,Shepherd,May,Wong Hansen, Roxburgh,Bennetts,Nash,Turner,c:Harper	3	1:40.42 1:40.42	3:25.03 1:44.61	5:10.85 1:45.82	6:55.80 1:44.95	0.00	+0.00
2	205.02 <b>Collegiate</b> Sayers,Kelleher,Taylor,Bignell, Boman,Fisher,Stephens,Davis,c:Harris	5	1:39.45 1:39.45	3:25.62 1:46.17	5:12.42 1:46.80	6:57.56 1:45.14	1.76	+1.76
3	205.20 <b>Walford Anglican</b> Francis-Brown,Tsantes,Richter,Marchesan, Ewart,Waters,Tickner,Voss,c:Mann	4	1:41.46 1:41.46	3:27.61 1:46.15	5:14.96 1:47.35	7:00.95 1:45.99	3.39	+5.15
4	205.04 <b>Geelong Grammar</b> Leckey,Kisvarda,Trevor-Jones,McDonald, McLachlan,Pickard,Browne,Mackirdy,c:Brumby	6	1:43.72 1:43.72	3:33.43 1:49.71	5:23.05 1:49.62	7:09.64 1:46.59	8.69	+13.84
5	205.18 <b>St Hilda's WA</b> Young,Grayling,Bruce,Smith*, Hart,Warren-Hicks*,Pereira,Rogers,c:Hall	7	1:45.38 1:45.38	3:35.30 1:49.92	5:24.81 1:49.51	7:13.20 1:48.39	3.56	+17.40
6	205.19 <b>St Hilda's WA</b> Bateman,Grobler,Bruce*,Cooke, Warren-Hicks,Warren-Hicks,Smith,Howie,c:Anierp	8					RELEGATED Medical Exemption	
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 431,432); Rest->C Final							*substitute	



Race 379 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	210.07 <b>Hutchins</b> Campbell,Macpherson,Vermeij,Hodgman, Black,Taylor,Law,Jackson,c:Fry	5	1:28.87 (1) 1:28.87	2:59.00 (1) 1:30.13	4:29.53 (1) 1:30.53	6:00.02 1:30.49	0.00	+0.00
2	210.21 <b>Xavier</b> McNamara,Croagh,Donoghue*,Neave, Somerville,Clausen,Waugh,Agelopoulos,c:Wellink	8	1:30.25 (2) 1:30.25	3:01.22 (2) 1:30.97	4:33.75 (2) 1:32.53	6:05.49 1:31.74	5.47	+5.47
3	210.13 <b>Scotch Oakburn</b> Stewart,Lawrence,Taylor,Cox, Dowling,Gray,Birchmore,Cox,c:Russell	4	1:30.50 (3) 1:30.50	3:03.59 (3) 1:33.09	4:36.17 (3) 1:32.58	6:09.04 1:32.87	3.55	+9.02
4	210.20 <b>Wesley College</b> Smith,Mashni*,Bird de la Coeur*,Bryant, Mason,Welch,Martin*,Lynch Smith*,c:Brindley	3	1:34.19 (7) 1:34.19	3:05.75 (4) 1:31.56	4:39.08 (4) 1:33.33	6:13.64 1:34.56	4.60	+13.62
5	210.19 <b>Trinity Grammar VIC</b> Osmond,Westerman,Franklin,Thatcher, Gillian,Teal,Grimsey,Wright,c:Toland	2	1:33.61 (6) 1:33.61	3:07.63 (5) 1:34.02	4:42.94 (5) 1:35.31	6:18.38 1:35.44	4.74	+18.36
6	210.06 <b>Geelong Grammar</b> Homan,Morphy,Wilkins,Caton, Wagstaff,Anderson,Jacoby,Martin,c:Metcalfe	6	1:32.46 (5) 1:32.46	3:08.45 (7) 1:35.99	4:45.83 (6) 1:37.38	6:22.17 1:36.34	3.79	+22.15
7	210.10 <b>Scotch College ADEL</b> Hodge,Hentschke,Martin,Reeves, Seeley,Atherton,Atsikbasis,Pulford,c:Smith	7	1:32.38 (4) 1:32.38	3:08.10 (6) 1:35.72	4:47.49 (7) 1:39.39	6:27.77 1:40.28	5.60	+27.75
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 433,434); Rest->C Final							*substitute	